
Readers’ Choice AwardsReaders’ Choice Awards

The Monadnock Shopper NewsThe Monadnock Shopper News

Congratulations to the Winners!

Murals of Keene, New Hampshire



2    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

119 Monadnock Highway SWANZEY, NH

to Everyone!to Everyone!

A SincereA Sincere

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Auto Dealership
New

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Auto Dealership
Used

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Brakes/Muffler
Shop

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Oil Change

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Auto Mechanic

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Service/Staff
(Not Restaurant)



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    3

Welcome To The 2025 Best of 

Monadnock Readers’ Choice 

Awards Favorites

On The Cover: This year, we dedicate the cover to the winners 
in the Best Mural/Public Art category.      

Woodard’sWoodard’s  
Sugar HouseSugar House

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

1200 Route 12A, Surry, NH • 603-358-3321 •1200 Route 12A, Surry, NH • 603-358-3321 •  http://www.http://www.woodardssugarhouse.comwoodardssugarhouse.com

Maple ProductsMaple ProductsTHANK YOUTHANK YOU
for your votes!for your votes!

92 PLEASANT ST., MARLBOROUGH, NH92 PLEASANT ST., MARLBOROUGH, NH
603-355-7930 • CheshireFloral@gmail.com603-355-7930 • CheshireFloral@gmail.com

We grow all our own plants!

THANK YOU!
SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

GARDEN CENTER/

NURSERY

We love

our 

customers!

We’re excited to reveal this year’s winners, selected by you, 
the readers of The Monadnock Shopper News. Your votes have 
once again highlighted the outstanding people, businesses, and 
organizations that make our region shine.

A heartfelt congratulations to all who earned a spot on this list! 
Your commitment to quality and service has clearly made a last-
ing impression. These awards aren’t just trophies; they represent 
the trust, support, and appreciation of the community. You’ve 
set a high standard, and we celebrate your continued success.

As your local newspaper, we’re proud to shine a spotlight on 
the businesses and individuals that matter most to our readers. 
Some winners have been recognized since our very first poll in 
2006, while others are exciting new additions. It’s a joy to watch 
long-time favorites maintain their top spots and to welcome 
newcomers into the fold.

Inside this magazine, you’ll find a full list of this year’s 
honorees. In categories with close results, we’ve listed all top 
vote-getters, no tie-breakers here. We hope you enjoy brows-
ing the results and discovering the many ways our community 
continues to thrive.

 All valid online ballots were entered into a drawing for 
restaurant gift certificates. The winners are Valentina Farias, 
Carla Press, Matt Zinicola, Melissa French, and David Ganio.

115 MAIN STREET •  DOWNTOWN KEENE, NH • 603-357-TEDS (8337)

THANK YOU FOR THANK YOU FOR 

VOTING US #1VOTING US #1

FootwearFootwear
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Store Window Store Window 
DisplayDisplay

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Locally-Owned Locally-Owned 

BusinessBusiness



4    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

The Poll

Community

B A S I C  B A L A N C E

ACUPUNCTURE

“Thank You For Voting Us Monadnock’s Best!”

- Allison & Tracy, Licensed Acupuncturists 

• Experienced • Enthusiastic

• Top Producer • Free Consultations

• Listing, Marketing & Relocation Specialist

Robin Smith
Associate Broker

Best Real
Estate Agent

to Everyone Who 

Voted For Me!

 A Big A Big

Thank You Thank You 

robin@rsmithrealtor.com
69A Island Street, Keene, NH

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

CALL OR TEXT

603-313-9902
603-352-5433

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

 

127 Thatcher Hill Road, Marlborough
603-499-3992 • twofruitsandanutfarm@gmail.com

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Designer Wines • Paint & Sip Parties 
Wine Tastings • Gift Baskets & Cards 

Private Party Reservations

VINEYARD/

WINERY

Thank you for your
                   votes! 

Attraction/event
(2323 different events received votes)

Gold: Cheshire Fair pg. 16
 247 Monadnock Highway Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.cheshirefair.org • (603) 357-4740

Silver: Keene Pumpkin Festival 
Bronze: Keene Ice & Snow Festival

Business that you miss (gone more than 10 years)

(7979 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Henry David’s
Silver:  Martino’s
Bronze:  Armadillo’s

Charitable contributor
(4343 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Fenton Family Dealerships pg. 53
 591 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.fentondealerships.com • (888) 278-0447

Silver:  Savings Bank of Walpole pg. 35
 400 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.walpolebank.com • (877) 925-7653

Bronze:  C&S Wholesale Grocers

Company to work for
(3737 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Keeney pg. 60
 75 Plumb Pak Dr., Winchester, NH 03470-2518
 oatey.com • (800) 243-0526

Silver:  Ganio Land Management pg. 17
 20 Depot Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.ganioland.com • (603) 357-4561

Bronze:  Savings Bank of Walpole pg. 35
 400 West St., Keene, NH 03431

 www.walpolebank.com • (877) 925-7653

Dog-friendly business
(6969 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Cheshire Horse pg. 51 
 8 Whittemore Farm Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.cheshirehorse.com• (877) 358-3001

Silver:  Dogs on Depot pg. 31
 20 Depot St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.woofwagon.com • (978) 386-0992

Bronze:  Blue Seal



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    5

Natural Medicine
Real Solutions

Digestive Complaints • Food Allergies

Hormonal Balancing & Bioidentical Hormones

PMS & Menopause • Thyroid • High Blood Pressure

Fatigue • Sleep Disturbances • Botanical Medicine

Dr. Ruth Galbraith
NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR

www.DrGalbraith.com  (603) 924-8111

GENERAL FAMILY PRACTICE
20 Depot St. • #220 • Ste. 3 • Peterborough, NH

Alternative Health Care Provider

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Taking New Patients in the Fall — Call to Schedule!

Transform your health — 
Total Wellness Group Classes launch 

this Fall. Details online soon!



6    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

LAWYER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

ALL INALL IN
FOR THE WIN

INJURY LAW

603-357-2363

“Lawren” Charlie

257 Rt 10, Gilsum • (603) 358-3300
www.alternativedetailing.com

VOTED THE #1 

AUTOMOTIVE PROTECTION  
SPECIALISTS

FOUR YEARS IN A ROW!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

THANK YOU
for voting 

for us!
ACCOUNTANT

295 PARK AVE.

KEENE NH

THANK YOU
for voting 

for us!

603.357.1928•agtaxfolks.com

Event for charity
(3939 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Hair Ball Gala - Monadnock Humane Society pg. 28
 101 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 mayor.keenenh.gov • (603) 352-9011

Silver: Lights, Camera, Keene pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Bronze: Wyman Tavern Brew Fest 

Fine Artist  

(4949 different artists received votes) 

Gold:  Mary Iselin
Silver: Alicia Drakiotes
Bronze: (tie) Tim Campbell
Bronze:  (tie) Jeanne Maguire Thieme

Monadnock Shopper News Columnist
(1414 different people received votes) 

Gold:  Lori Cook
Silver: Nancy Adams
Bronze: Jen Risley      

Mural/public art
(2323 different murals received votes) 

Gold:  Jennie B. Powers Mural (Walldogs)
Silver: Abenaki Mural (Walldogs)
Bronze: Parrish Shoes

New Business (2024-2025)
(2525 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Birdie’s
Silver: Madame Sherri’s
Bronze: Blue Seal

Non-profit organization  

(4040 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Monadnock Humane Society pg. 28
 101 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockhumanesociety.org • (603) 352-9011

Silver: Feeding Tiny Tummies
Bronze: MoCo Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

    

 Politician

Community



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    7

The Center at Colony Mill • 149 Emerald St., KeeneThe Center at Colony Mill • 149 Emerald St., Keene

603-358-6543 • 603-358-6543 • Tues–Fri 10–4:30, Sat 10–2Tues–Fri 10–4:30, Sat 10–2

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Pre-Owned JewelryPre-Owned Jewelry

Jewelry RepairJewelry Repair

New JewelryNew Jewelry

Thank
You
for
Your
Votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Our menu features a range of 
authentic dishes that celebrate the 
rich and vibrant flavors of Mexico

21 RTE. 12 S, FITZWILLIAM

603-585-2201 • www.mexicanh.com

Thank you for supporting us!

DINING
New 

Restaurant

DINING 
Mexican/Latin 

Restaurant

(1818 different people received votes) 

Gold:  Jay Kahn pg. 46
 3 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 mayor@keenenh.gov • (603) 357-9805

Silver: Donovan Fenton
Bronze: Randy Filiault           

Store window display 

(2525 different places received votes) 

Ted’s Shoe and Sport pg. 3
 115 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tedsports.com • (603) 357-8337

Silver: Soul Emporium and Tea Lounge
Bronze: Hannah Grimes Marketplace pg. 10
 42 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.hannahgrimesmarketplace.com • (603) 352-686

Teacher
(7979 different teachers received votes) 

Gold:  Mark Giordano, Steve DeMasco’s Shaolin Studios
Silver: John Bass, Symonds School, Keene
Bronze: Sean Driscoll, South Meadow School, Peterborough             

Appetizers 
(4747 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Lee and Mt. Fuji pg. 34
 314 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.leeandmtfuji.com • (603) 876-3388

Silver: Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com• (603) 355-5242

Bronze: The Stage

Bagels
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Bagel Mill
Silver: Optimist Cafe
Bronze: The Works Cafe 

Community

Food

 Politician

THANK YOUTHANK YOU
FOR YOUR SUPPORT!FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

NORTHEAST GLASSNORTHEAST GLASS
Windows & DoorsWindows & Doors

Ryan: 603-852-5565 • Joe: Ryan: 603-852-5565 • Joe: 603-313-2509603-313-2509
Swanzey, NH • nhnortheastglassllc@gmail.com • northeastglassllc.comSwanzey, NH • nhnortheastglassllc@gmail.com • northeastglassllc.com

Readers’ Choice Awards

Glass CompanyGlass Company

2025
Readers’ Choice Awards

Window/ScreenWindow/Screen
Sales & ServiceSales & Service

2025



8    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Thank you once again for supporting Thank you once again for supporting 
me & allowing my passion for me & allowing my passion for 

the arts to better our community the arts to better our community 
through the education of through the education of 

music and  singing. music and  singing. 
                          

JoAnne MeadJoAnne Mead

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Music LessonsMusic Lessons

JoAnne (JOJO) MeadJoAnne (JOJO) Mead

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SMALL
ENGINE
REPAIR

POWER 
EQUIPMENT

Stihl • Echo • Exmark • York Rake  
Troy Bilt • Billy Goat •  

American Landmaster • Hustler Mowers
Mahindra Tractors • Ariens

15 Warwick Road • Winchester, NH • www. GarysMahindra.com

(603) (603) 239-4953239-4953

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

POWER SPORTS

www.springvillagesummerhill.com
183 Old Dublin Rd, Peterborough

603-924-6238

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Assisted Living/
Nursing Home

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Retirement Living

Bakery 
(3232 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Keene on Cookies pg. 24
 10 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/KeeneCookies • (603) 354-3011

Silver: B Bakes Deli and Cakes
Bronze: Eat More Cake

Barbecue
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Smokehaus BBQ 
Silver: Guerilla Grill
Bronze: CC&D’s Kitchen 

Beers 
(3434 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Modestman Brewery
Silver: Frogg Brewing
Bronze: Elm City Brew Pub

Breakfast 
(4545 different places received votes) 

Gold:  The Pub pg. 54
 131 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thepubrestaurant.com • (603) 352-3135

Silver: Dinner Table
Bronze: Lindy’s Diner

Buffet         
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Silver: Monadnock Food Coop pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Bronze: Tempesta’s pg. 26
 401 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tempestasrestaurant.com • (603) 355-1311

Food



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    9

“We Try Harder”“We Try Harder”

swanzeyoil.com

HEATING OIL & GAS

GOLD GOLD 
7 Years in a Row!Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Automatic Delivery • Fuel Assistance & Burner Service Available

Thanks for Your Votes!Thanks for Your Votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024



10    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Office in Keene, NH 355-8005 • www.littletomaskolaw.com

Thank You for your 
confidence in our firm!

“Legal direction with a personal focus”
Licensed in New Hampshire & Vermont

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

LAWYER
Pamela P. Little, Esq.

L I T T L E  &  T O M A S K O ,  P L L C

L A W  O F F I C E  O F

2024 CERTIFICATE OF

F

117 WEST ST. KEENE, NH 03431 • (603) 357-4100 • www.mykeenehome.com

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

THANK YOU FOR 
VOTING US 

THE #1 
REAL ESTATE

 AGENCY 
2 YEARS IN A 

ROW!

TOWN & COUNTRY

Children’s menu
(3232 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Silver: The Pub pg. 54
 131 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thepubrestaurant.com • (603) 352-3135

Bronze: Lee and Mt. Fuji pg. 34
 314 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.leeandmtfuji.com • (603) 876-3388

Coffeehouse/café 
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Prime Roast pg. 23
 16 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.primeroastcoffee.com • (603) 352-7874

Silver: Parker’s Coffee House
Bronze: Brewbakers

Deli 
(20 20 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Jenna’s Market
Silver: Park Ave Deli
Bronze: B Bakes Deli and Cakes

2025 FIRST PLACE: Locally Made Products • Cool Gifts

SECOND PLACE: Jellies/Jams

THIRD PLACE: Store Window Display

Food



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    11

Mia CapelliMia Capelli
SALONSALONLLCLLC

603-358-0030 • 382 West St., Suite 104, Keene

THANK YOU FOR VOTING USTHANK YOU FOR VOTING US

14 YEARS IN A ROW!14 YEARS IN A ROW!

#

Men’s/Boy’s Hair

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Hair Salon

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Hair Stylist: Sue Wilbur

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025



12    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Food

62 Martell Court, Keene
603.352.1404 • www.normsskibike.com

www.facebook.com/normsskibike

“Your Pro Shop For The Whole Family!”

Thank you 
for your support!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Desserts
(3737 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Keene on Cookies pg. 24
 10 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/KeeneCookies • (603) 354-3011

Silver: B Bakes Deli and Cakes
Bronze: Eat More Cake

Family  
(6767 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Silver: Cheshire Village Pizza pg. 25
 9 Ashuelot St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirevillagepizza.com • (603) 357-4604

Bronze: Tempesta’s pg. 26
 401 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tempestasrestaurant.com • (603) 355-1311

Food truck
(2222 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Doug’s Dogs pg. 28
 217 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 (603) 876-3438

Silver: Voodoo Box
Bronze: Salt and Lime

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

##11
THANK YOU FOR VOTING US

(603) 352-4472 • qualitycarecollision@gmail.com(603) 352-4472 • qualitycarecollision@gmail.com

512 Winchester Street, Keene512 Winchester Street, Keene

Quality Care CollisionQuality Care CollisionQuality Care Collision
F O R E I G N  &  D O M E S T I CF O R E I G N  &  D O M E S T I C

Left side (standing): Jesse, Sophia & Layne, Ken; kneeling: Kim (with Jagger), Anthony (with Bodie); right side (standing): Brendan, Josh, Jeremy, Troy



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    13

Drs. Matt & Tecia Abatelli DC
(L-R) Audrey, River, and Katie

Chiropractor

Service/Staff 
            (not restaurant)

Alternative Health

Care

Neck & Back Pain

Headaches

Anxiety

Arm & Leg

Problems

Low Energy

Poor Immunity

Sleep Problems

      and more...

Providing Natural

Solutions To:

AWARD WINNING CHIROPRACTIC CARE

103 Roxbury St. in Keene  |  cheshirewellnesscenter.com  |  603-357-5700



14    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Food

72 Concord St., Peterborough, NH
603-924-3114 • PMGW1849.com

PETERBOROUGH MARBLE 

& GRANITE WORKS

PETERBOROUGH MARBLE PETERBOROUGH MARBLE 

& GRANITE WORKS& GRANITE WORKS

Monuments

Thank You!
Creating engraved and carved stone 

work since 1849. Owned & operated 

by three generations of the Kaufhold 

family since 1958.

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

THE TOADSTOOL 

BOOKSHOPS 

Enchanting Selections of Wonderful Books & Music

Thank You to everyone in 
the Monadnock Region

BOOKS

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
202512 Emerald Street 

Keene, NH

603-352-8815

12 Depot Square 

Peterborough, NH 

603-924-3543

www.toadbooks.com

Thank You For Your Votes & Patronage

358 Matthews Road • Swanzey
General Contractors Since 1909

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Kitchen/Bath Renovator

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Builder/Contractor

Bergeron Construction Crew, circa 1917

We specialize in structural renovations & restorations.

Commercial • Residential

Custom Homes • Fire & Water Damage

We now have an in-house plumber

French fries 
(4040 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Fritz
Silver: Cheshire Village Pizza pg. 25
 9 Ashuelot St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirevillagepizza.com • (603) 357-4604

Bronze: Local Burger pg. 55
 82 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.localkeene.com • (603) 355-3993      

Hamburgers
(6060 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Local Burger pg. 55 
 82 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.localkeene.com • (603) 355-3993

Silver: Five Guys
Bronze: The Stage        

Health food
(4343 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Monadnock Food Co-op pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Silver: The Works Cafe  
Bronze: Nature’s Green Grocer



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    15

(603) 352-3131

Hours: Monday-Thursday & Saturday 10-6,
Friday 10-8, Sunday 11-5

133 Key Road • Keene (Next to The Keene Cinema)

TOY CITY

THANK YOU 
FOR VOTING US

#1 TOY STORE 
17 YEARS
IN A ROW!

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

CHILDREN’STOYS

GAMEMASTERGAMEMASTER CAPTAIN FUNCAPTAIN FUN KIT RACER

Hot dogs 
(2626 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Doug’s Dogs pg. 28
 217 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 (603) 876-3438

Silver: Wooo Doggie pg. 39
 Route 10, West Swanzey, NH
 www.facebook.com/wooodoggie876/

Bronze: Local Burger pg. 55
 82 Main St., Keene, NH 03431

 www.localkeene.com • (603) 355-3993

Ice cream 
(2727 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Rick’s Gourmet pg. 34
 58 Key Rd., Keene, NH 03431 • (603) 352-4226

Silver: Piazza
Bronze: Frisky Cow Gelato

Lunch
(105105 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Jenna’s Market
Silver: The Works
Bronze: The Dinner Table

Food



16    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Food

MONADNOCK 

DISPOSAL 

SERVICE
Residential, Commercial, and Industrial

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Local family owned and 
operated for more than 

40 years.

DISPOSAL

THANK YOU FOR VOTING US #1

101 Old Sharon Road, Jaffrey, NH
603-532-8088 • www.monadnockdisposal.com

G

AUTHIER

G

AUTHIER

A

U
TO  SERV IC

EA

U
TO  SERV IC

E

GAUTHIER
AUTO

SERVICE, LLC

119 Peterborough St.
Jaffrey, NH 

603-532-7391

Full Service  
All Makes & Models

Towing
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Outdoor/patio 
(6868 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com• (603) 355-5242

Silver: The Stage Restaurant
Bronze: Jenna’s Market

Pizza        
(4949 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Cheshire Village Pizza pg. 25
 9 Ashuelot St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirevillagepizza.com • (603) 357-4604

Silver: Pizza Pi
Bronze: Pizza Down Under

Restaurant
(7272 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Silver: Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com • (603) 355-5242

Bronze: Tempestas pg. 26
 401 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tempestasrestaurant.com • (603) 355-1311

Restaurant, Chinese
(2424 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Lee and Mt Fuji pg. 34
 314 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.leeandmtfuji.com • (603) 876-3388

Silver: Marco Polo
Bronze: Cherry Garden

Restaurant, ethnic 
(3838 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Thai Garden pg. 55
 18 Main St., Keene, NH 03431 • (603) 357-4567

Silver: Royal Spice
Bronze: Kurama Omakase



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    17

Ganio

GLM Ganio LanGanio Landd Management Management
Landscaping • Irrigation • Maintenance

(603) 357-4561   www.ganioland.comProudly Serving You for 35 Years

Thank You 
for Your Votes!

THE BEST LANDSCAPE THE BEST LANDSCAPE COMPANYCOMPANY

11 YEARS IN A ROW!11 YEARS IN A ROW!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice AwardsReaders’ Choice AwardsReaders’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Standing (l-r): Hank, Parker, Alex, Drew, Diana, Nick, Shan, Levi, Jake, Drayton, Blake   

Seated: Dave, Kneeling: Chris

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025



18    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Food

Restaurant, Italian   
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18  
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400 

Silver: Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com• (603) 355-5242

Bronze: Del Rossi’s Trattoria

Restaurant, Mexican/Latin 
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Mi Jalisco pg. 46
 463 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.mijaliscosnh.com • (603) 354-3123

Silver: Mexica pg. 7
 21 Route 12 South, Fitzwilliam NH 03447
 www.mexicanh.com • 603-585-2201

Bronze: La Piñata

Restaurant, new 
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Mexica pg. 7
 21 Route 12 South, Fitzwilliam NH 03447
 www.mexicanh.com • 603-585-2201 

Silver: Birdies
Bronze: Dinner Table

45 Main St. • Peterborough45 Main St. • Peterborough
www.monadnockacu.com • 603-784-5664www.monadnockacu.com • 603-784-5664

THANK YOUTHANK YOU
FOR YOUR SUPPORT!FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

“Traditional Medicine For

     Modern Health Concerns”

A C U P U N C T U R I S TA C U P U N C T U R I S T

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

www.papagallos.comwww.papagallos.com

9 Monadnock Highway • Rt. 12 South
Keene, NH • 603-352-9400

Thank You
for Choosing Us for
31 Wonderful Years!

Open Tues.-Fri. at 4 PM • Sat. & Sun. at 11:30 AM

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Family Dining
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Children’sMenu

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Reception Facility
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Service Staff

Restaurant
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Sunday Brunch
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Dining Buffet
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Italian Restaurant



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    19

Beethoven said: 
“Music is the electric earth in which 

the spirit lives, thinks, invents.”

Electric Earth Concerts presents 
great concerts in the Monadnock region 

from May-December!

JONATHAN BAGG & LAURA GILBERT

Artistic Directors

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

CONCERT 
SERIES

Thank you, 
readers and 

concert goers, 
for your votes 

& support.

GREAT MUSIC. ELECTRIC PERFORMANCES.                 
BEAUTIFUL SPACES.

www.electricearthconcerts.org

Thank You for Your Votes!Thank You for Your Votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

WINDOWWINDOW

TREATMENTSTREATMENTS

28 Roxbury Street • Keene, NH • (603) 352-0511 • monadnockshutterandshade.com

Custom window coverings of 
lasting quality, exceptional 

value and timeless style.

Restaurant, vegetarian
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com • (603) 355-5242

Silver: Monadnock Food Coop pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Bronze: Thai Garden pg. 55
 118 Main St., Keene, NH 03431 • (603) 357-4567

Romantic
(3232 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com • (603) 355-5242

Silver: The Stage
Bronze: Fireworks

Seafood
(3131 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com• (603) 355-5242

Silver: Tempesta’s pg. 26
 401 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tempestasrestaurant.com • (603) 355-1311

Bronze: The Pub pg. 54
 131 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thepubrestaurant.com • (603) 352-3135 

Food



20    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

FoodK&J Dean Builders, Inc.K&J Dean Builders, Inc.K&J Dean Builders, Inc.

www.kandjbuilders.com

Over 60 Years’ Experience
Complete Construction Services

Kevin, Sr. 
603.252.9530

Kevin, Jr.
603.499.3561

Calls PromPtly 

returned

To our customers 

and supporters:

You’re the Best!

We are honored 

and very pleased.

Thanks so much.
Readers’ Choice Awards2025

Builder/Contractor

Readers’ Choice Awards2025

Kitchen/

Bath Renovator

Your Dream is Our PassionYour Dream is Our Passion

The Monadnock Region’s  
favorite place to do laundry!

Stop in to see our new offerings!

Self-serve Laundromat • Pick-up & delivery 
Wash, Dry, Fold • Dry Cleaning • Alterations & Repairs

603-924-6020 • Peterborough Shopping Plaza
19 Wilton Road, Peterborough, NH

www.LibertyLaundryNH.com

LAUNDROMAT
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SEAMSTRESS/
ALTERATIONS

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

DRY
CLEANER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Soup 
(4444 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Monadnock Food Co-Op pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Silver: Jenna’s Market
Bronze: Dinner Table

Sunday brunch 
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Silver: Dinner Table
Bronze: 21 Bar and Grill

Sushi    
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Lee and Mt Fuji pg. 34
 314 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.leeandmtfuji.com • (603) 876-3388

Silver: Kurama Omakase
Bronze: Kogetsu

Wines
(4040 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com • (603) 355-5242

Silver: Divine on Main pg. 30
 32 Main St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.divineonmain.com • (603) 784-5363

Bronze: Cabana Falls

Wings
(4141 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Brickhouse
Silver: Elm City Brewery
Bronze: Dublin Tap Room
      

Alternative health care provider
(4646 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Ruth Galbraith - Granite State Natural Medicine pg. 5
 20 Depot St. #220, Suite 3 Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.drgalbraith.com • (603) 924-8111

Silver: Cheshire Wellness Center pg. 13
 103 Roxbury St suite 103, Keene, NH 03431
 cheshirewellnesscenter.com • (603) 357-5700

Bronze: Wondrous Roots
      

Art gallery 
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Hannah Grimes Fine Art Gallery pg. 10
 42 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.hannahgrimesmarketplace.com • (603) 352-6862

Silver: MAAA Gallery at Syd’s pg. 46
 43 St James St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.sydsofkeene.com • (603) 352-4315

Bronze: 17 Rox Artist Studio

Lifestyle



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    21

EMERSON’S TOWING & REPAIR

New Owner
Chad Guyette
and his team

thanks the readers for their votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

TOWING

24 HR. TOWING • ROAD SERVICE
LOCKOUT SERVICE • NH INSPECTIONS

MECHANICAL REPAIRS

Rt. 12 Monadnock Hwy.

Swanzey, NH • 603-357-1028 

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Auto Mechanic

THANK YOUTHANK YOU
For Your Votes!

352-1517 352-151737 Park Avenue • Keene, NH

HARDWARE

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SMALL MACHINE REPAIR

TRI-STATE
CHIMNEY SWEEPE

INCORPORATED

800-530-6639 • www.tristatechimney.com

Chimney Sweep

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Thank You for
Voting Us #1 for 
9 Years in a row!

Concert/live theater 
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Colonial Theater
Silver: Moco Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Bronze: Park Theatre

Concert series
(2323 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Electric Earth pg. 19
 PO Box 44, Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.electricearthconcerts.org • 603-499-6216

Silver: Ashuelot Concerts  
Bronze: Monadnock Music

Family fitness center 
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Silver: Steve Demasco’s Shaolin Studios
Bronze: Planet Fitness

Lifestyle



22    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

I’m grateful 
for your votes!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

ESTHETICIAN/
SKIN CARE

129 West St., 2nd Floor, Keene, NH

A Boutique Day Spa
Exceptional Holistic Skin Care & Spa Packages

Book on website

kellygorsuch.com

Fun place, adults (PG rated!)   
(3838 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Yankee Lanes
Silver: Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Bronze: Keene Axe House

Fun place, kids
(3131 different places received votes) 

Gold:  MoCo Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Silver: Cheshire Childrens Museum
Bronze: Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431

 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Gym/health club
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Silver: Blue Star Fitness
Bronze: Planet Fitness 

Martial arts studio  
(1717 different places received votes) 

Gold: Steve DeMasco’s Shaolin Studios
Silver: Rouleau Holley’s Tae Kwon Do
Bronze: Elements MMA   

1st Place HEALTH FOOD 

1st Place SOUP

1st Place LOCALLY 

OWNED BUSINESS

2nd Place VEGETARIAN 
RESTAURANT

2nd Place BUFFET

3rd Place JELLIES & JAMS 

Good. Local. Food. . . 
with an incredible community!

34 CYPRESS ST,  KEENE, NH | 603-355-8008

WWW.MONADNOCKFOOD.COOP

THANK YOU for 
THE BEST of MONADNOCK VOTES!

Lifestyle



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    23

Lifestyle
Music/dance locale
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold: MoCo Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Silver: Madame Sherri’s
Bronze: Bender’s Bar and Grill

Power Sports 
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold: Full Throttle
Silver: Troy Powersports
Bronze: Gary’s Power pg. 8
 15 Warwick Rd., Winchester, NH 03470

 www.garysmahindra.com • (603) 239-4953

Retirement living 
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Covenant Living pg. 30
 95 Wyman Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.covlivingkeene.org • (877) 381-3360

Silver: RiverMead
Bronze: Spring Village at Summerhill pg. 8
 183 Old Dublin Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458

 www.springvillagesummerhill.com • (603) 924-6238

Sports bar 
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Lab n Lager 
Silver: Madame Sherri’s
Bronze: Brickhouse

Jihae Yang, DDS

106 Grove Street • Peterborough, NH 03458
P: 603-567-4955 • F: 603-696-1756

info@ourtowndentist.com
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

(From Left To Right): Cortney Eneguess, Tiffany Smith,
Donna Parrott, Dr. Jihae Yang, Angie Lessard, Kelly Fontaine

Thank You for Voting Us #1Thank You for Voting Us #1



24    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Lifestyle
GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

www.kapiloff.com • 603-352-2224

“A big thank you to our wonderful 
customers for their support and to 
my team for believing a different 
insurance experience is possible!”

	 	 Alex	Kapiloff

INSURANCE 
AGENCY

INSURANCE 
AGENT 

(person)

Commercial • Industrial • Residential • Service
Keene, NH • (603) 352-4232 • Bow, NH • (603) 224-0444Keene, NH • (603) 352-4232 • Bow, NH • (603) 224-0444

www.melanson.com

Affiliates

Vermont Roofing Company
Rutland, VT (802) 775-4386  •  Bennington, VT (802) 442-2899

www.vermontroofing.com

A.C. Hathorne Company
Williston, VT (802) 862-6473

www.achathorne.com

Thank You 

For Your 

Votes! ROOFER
15 Years in a Row!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Holiday & Event 
Platters

Cupcakes & 

Cannoli

Homemade 
Cookies

Specialty Cakes

10 West St., Keene • 603-354-3011

Thank YouThank You
for loving for loving 

ourour
Cookies!Cookies!

BAKERY

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

DESSERTS
We are grateful!

Tattoo/body piercing 
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Dark Mark pg. 33
 341 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www darkmarktattoo.com • (603) 352-9222

Silver: Area 52 Tattoo
Bronze: Creative Ink

Yoga teacher 
(24 d24 different places received votes) 

Gold:  Josephine Russell, Aloha pg. 31
  83 Court St, Keene, NH 03431
  https://alohakeene.com/ • (603)762-3129

Silver: Ashley Nesbitt-Hart
Bronze: Jackie Spencer 
       

Accountant
(4545 different places received votes) 

Gold:  H&R Block pg. 43
 65 Roxbury St., Keene 03431
 www.hrblock.com • (603) 352-4102

Silver: Anderson and Gilbert pg. 6
 295 Park Ave, Keene, NH 03431
 www.agtaxfolks.com • (603) 357-1928

Bronze: Nathan Alexander

Services



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    25

We We 
Deliver!Deliver!

EST.    1984EST.    1984

Maple Hill Nursery
&

GREENHOUSES

THANK YOU FOR KEEPING US NUMBER ONE!

NURSERY STOCK & GREENHOUSES ON 6 ACRES

LARGEST SELECTION 
OF QUALITY TREES, 

SHRUBS, EVERGREENS 
& PERENNIALS IN 

THE REGION!

BARK MULCH 
& COMPOST

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Route 10 South • Swanzey, NH • 603-357-2555 • Maplehillnursery.comRoute 10 South • Swanzey, NH • 603-357-2555 • Maplehillnursery.com

Garden Center/Nursery
Garden Center/Nursery

5 Years in a Row!5 Years in a Row!

LANDSCAPE 
ESTIMATES, DESIGN 

AND CONSULTING

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Landscape CompanyLandscape Company

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

9 Ashuelot Street • Keene, NH

603-357-4604

ORDER ONLINE AT:

www.cheshirevillagepizza.com

THANK YOUTHANK YOU

#1#1

for voting usfor voting us

Ad agency/publicist
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Silver Direct pg. 35
 351 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446 
 www.silverdirectinc.com • (603) 355-8855

Silver: Freitag Marketing
Bronze: Communicator’s Group 

Alternative energy
(5 5 different places received votes) 

Gold: Green Energy Options
Silver: Davis Oil 
Bronze: ReVision Energy       

Appliance repair
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Appliance pg. 49
 497 US-202, Rindge, NH 03461
 www.monadnockappliance.com • (603) 899-9999

Silver: Korvin Appliance pg. 41
 65 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.korvinappliance.com • (603) 352-3547

Bronze: Jaffrey Appliance Repair

Services



26    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Cheshire CleaningCheshire Cleaning

(603) 209-9735

COMMERCIAL
Fully Insured & Bonded

We don’t cut corners,
we clean them!

THANK YOU for your votes!

THANK YOU to all our employees!

CLEANING SERVICES

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

15 years in a row!

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

9 years in a row!

CLEANING CARPETS

Keene, NH • www.cheshirecleaning.com

Acupuncturist
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold: Basic Balance pg. 4
	 67	Winter	St	2nd	floor,	Keene,	NH	03431
 www.basicbalancekeene.com • (603) 903-0203

Silver: Monadnock Acupuncture pg. 18
 45 Main St., Suite 304, Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.monadnockacupuncture.com • (603) 784-5664

Bronze: Pamela Bys

Architectural firm        
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: KCS Architect pg. 15
 170 Main St., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.kcs-architects.com • 603-439-6648

Silver: Michael Petrovick pg. 52
 310 Marlboro St. Suite 266, Keene, NH 03431
 www.mjparchitect.com • 603-636-7056

Bronze: Charles Michel

Audiology 
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold: Brattleboro Hearing pg. 41
 130 Austine Drive, Suite 210, Brattleboro, VT 05301
 www.brattleborohearing.com • (802) 254-3922

Silver: Cheshire Medical Audiology
Bronze: Hearing Life

Thank you for supporting us!
We are grateful for your votes.

WE REMOVE JUNK, FURNITURE, 
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 

Clean-Outs • Estates • Garages
 Basements • Foreclosures

Curbside Trash Services
Roll-Off Dumpsters Available

Fully Insured.

DANA’S CONTAINER SERVICE

352-5981 • danasrolloffdumpsters.com

Disposal

We are a family-owned and operated We are a family-owned and operated 

business since 2015.business since 2015.

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

59 Sawtelle Road, Jaffrey, NH

603-532-7596 www.ronnies-small-engine.com

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Small Engine Repair

We Sell the Best and 

Service the Rest

Services

(603) 355-1311 • tempestas@yahoo.com

401 WINCHESTER ST. 

KEENE

   You!

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SEAFOOD RESTAURANT

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Family Dining Buffet



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    27

Plumbing Company HVAC Company/Service

the Best of Monadnock Readers’ Choice Awards.

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Plumber HVAC Systems

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

FIREARMS

THANK YOU 

for Your Support!

qandaarmory@gmail.com    603-439-0155

NEW & USED FIREARMS

AMMUNITION • ACCESSORIES

Q&A Armory

Thank You For Your Votes!Thank You For Your Votes!

karlrobertscutsformen.comkarlrobertscutsformen.com

Mon 9-6, Tues-Thurs 9-8, Fri 8-6, Sat 8-4Mon 9-6, Tues-Thurs 9-8, Fri 8-6, Sat 8-4

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

HAIR-HAIR-
Men & BoysMen & Boys

32 Park Ave32 Park Ave
 Keene Keene

Auto body
(2525 different places received votes) 

Gold: Quality Care Collision pg. 12
 512 Winchester St #3918, Keene, NH 03431
 (603) 352-4472

Silver: Leon’s Auto Center/J&L Auto Body
Bronze: Keene Auto Body

Auto detailing
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Alternative Detailing Solutions pg. 6
 57 NH-10, Gilsum, NH 03448
 www.alternativedetailing.com • (603) 358-3300

Silver: Mean Bead Detailing
Bronze: KD Prestige Detailing

Auto mechanic 
(4747 different places received votes) 

Gold: Steven Wilder Automotive pg. 22
 384 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.wilderautomotive.com • 603.354.3094

Silver: Emerson’s Towing & Repairs pg. 21
 429 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.emersonstowing.com • (603) 357-1028

Bronze: Monadnock Ford pg. 2
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446

 www.monadnockford.com • (603) 283-5900

Services



28    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

“Affordable Elegance”

We pride ourselves on personal 

service in a relaxed atmosphere.

For all your Bridal, Bridesmaid, 

Mothers, Special Occasion,  

Prom & Tuxedo needs.

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Bridal Boutique

17 Main Street 

Jaffrey, NH

603-532-7641
www.countrybridals.com

Style✦lounge✦Salonllc

A heartfelt thank you for voting!

34 Washington St., Keene
358-0077 •www.styleloungesalon.com 

Open Mon. - Sat. by appointment only

Hair-Men’s\Boys’

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Kammie Greene

Hair Salon

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Hair Stylist

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

THANK YOU for your votes!
GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Hot Dogs
GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Food Truck

Doug’s DogsDoug’s Dogs
Rt. 101 • Marlborough, NH

Open All Year 9-5

Where Dogs Are $2.50

Bank
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold: Savings Bank of Walpole pg. 35
 400 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.walpolebank.com • 877-925-7653

Silver: TD Bank
Bronze: (tie) Service Federal Credit Union
 (tie) Mascoma

Banquet/reception facility
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold: Keene Country Club
Silver: Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Bronze: Hidden Hills

Bartender 
(3838 different people received votes) 

Gold: Sue Benik
Silver: Becca Paine
Bronze: Denise Barlow

Brakes/muffler shop
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Ford pg. 2
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockford.com • 603-283-5900

Silver: Dubes Tire Center pg. 56
 300 Park Ave, Keene, NH 03431 • 603-352-1445

Bronze: City Tire



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    29

Services
Builder/contractor
(2222 different places received votes) 

Gold: Bergeron Construction pg. 14
 358 Matthews Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.bergeronconstruction.com • 603-352-4447

Silver: K&J Dean Builders pg. 20
 www.kandjbuilders.com • 603-252-9530

Bronze: Finley Construction pg. 30
	 www.finleyconstruction.us	•	603-903-9218

Business coach
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Ann Connor
Silver: Jeff Saari
Bronze: Hannah Grimes Center for Entrepreneurship pg. 10

 25 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431 • 603-352-5063

Car wash
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Mint Car Wash
Silver: Key Road Car Wash
Bronze: Peterborough Car Wash

Carpet/flooring installation       
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Syd’s pg. 46
 43 St. James St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.sydsofkeene.com • 603-352-4315

Silver: Carpet Clearance Warehouse 
Bronze: Monadnock Flooring

THANK YOU!THANK YOU!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BuildingBuilding
SuppliesSupplies

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Window/Screen Window/Screen 

Sales & ServiceSales & Service

Power Power 

EquipmentEquipment

ShedsSheds

HardwareHardware

for your votes!

77 Locations to Serve You •  Locations to Serve You • www.hamshawlumber.comhamshawlumber.com

Rt. 10 South, Keene, NH • (603) 352-6506 • 

225 Marlboro Road, Brattleboro, VT • (802) 257-7373



30    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

603-903-9218 • FinleyConstruction.us

Building with Integrity 

Paul Finley, Owner

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Kitchen/Bath
Renovator

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Builder/
Contractor

Kitchens • Bathrooms • Decks and Porches 
Windows and Siding • Finished Basements and Attics

THANK

YOU
for your 
votes!

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

WINES

Caterer 
(2222 different places received votes) 

Gold: CC&D Kitchen Market and Catering
Silver: The Pub pg. 54
 131 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thepubrestaurant.com • (603) 352-3135

Bronze: Hidden Hills

Cell phone service
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Wireless Zone Keene
Silver: US Cellular Keene
Bronze: T-Mobile Keene

Chimney sweep 
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Tri-State Chimney Sweep pg. 21
 www.tristatechimney.com • (800) 530-6639

Silver: The Chimney Cricket
Bronze: Westover Chimney   

Chiropractor
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Wellness Center pg. 13
 103 Roxbury St., suite 103, Keene, NH 03431
  cheshirewellnesscenter.com • (603) 357-5700

Silver: Rob League
Bronze: Jeb Thurmond



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    31

The staff at Thomas Transportation thanks everyone 

who voted us the Gold standard for Transportation. For over 40 years, 

we’ve been your go-to people when planning a wedding, attending 

a concert, a family gathering or booking a ride to the airport or train 

station. Our friendly, professional team of drivers stands ready to get 

you where you’re going – safely and on time. 

217 Old Homestead Hwy. (Rte. 32) • Swanzey, NH

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

TRANSPORTATION 
COMPANY

LIMO 
SERVICE

Reach us at 603/352-5550 or on-line
 at www.thomastransportation.com

GROOMING, PET SUPPLIES & GIFTSGROOMING, PET SUPPLIES & GIFTS
20 Depot St • Peterborough NH 03458

Megan Suokko, Owner 

978-386-0992 • dogsondepot@gmail.com

Thank You For Your Votes!

Thank You For Your Votes!PET SITTERPET SITTER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

DOG GROOMERDOG GROOMER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

DOG-FRIENDLYDOG-FRIENDLY
BUSINESSBUSINESS

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Aloha provides a sanctuary 
for practicing the art of yoga.

We welcome you to Yoga, 
taught by an amazing 

community of teachers.

83 Court St., Keene 
josephine@alohakeene.com

Josephine Russell, 
Voted Best Yoga Teacher

Cleaning, carpets
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Granite State Carpet Care pg. 34
 6 Kingsbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitestatecarpetcare.com • 603-358-3457

Silver: Cheshire Cleaning pg. 26
 217 Old Homestead Hwy H, Swanzey, NH 03446 
 www.cheshirecleaning.com • 603-209-9735

Bronze: Servpro

Cleaning, general
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Cleaning pg. 26
 217 Old Homestead Hwy H, Swanzey, NH 03446 
 www.cheshirecleaning.com • 603-209-9735

Silver: Dust to Shine
Bronze: Tri-State Restoration

Dance school 
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: MoCo Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Silver: Ann’s School of Dance pg. 8
 122 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.annsdancekeene.com

Bronze: Bogovich Studio of Dance

Services



32    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

C.M. MINKLER
PAINTING LLC

“Think Mink”
Veteran Owned    Fully Insured

Serving VT, NH, MA

Commercial

Residential

Interior

Spraying

Exterior

Power
Washing

Pickling

OFFERING 
RESIDENTIAL 

AND COMMERCIAL 
PAINTING SERVICES

FREE ESTIMATES
603-414-7997

THANK YOU FOR VOTING US #1THANK YOU FOR VOTING US #1

Readers’ Choice Awards

2024

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Readers’ Choice Awards2021

Readers’ Choice Awards2022

Readers’ Choice Awards2023

96 Dunbar Street • Keene, NH • 603-352-5252

65 Years of 
Buying & Selling
Antiques & Fine Art

Auctions & Appraisals

Purchase or Consign
Single Items to Entire Estates & Collections

Thank You for Your 
Votes & Patronage!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

AUCTIONSAUCTIONS

Day care provider
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Footsteps Child Development Center at KSC
Silver: Sophia’s Hearth
Bronze: Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Dentist  
(3232 different places received votes) 

Gold: Our Town Dental pg. 23
 106 Grove St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.ourtowndentist.com • (603) 567-4955

Silver: Perry Family Dental
Bronze: Welnak Dental

Dental Hygienist
(4949 different people received votes) 

Gold: Sarah Win, Perry Dental Keene
Silver: Cortney Eneguess, Our Town Dental pg. 23
 106 Grove St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.ourtowndentist.com • (603) 567-4955 

Bronze: Heather Best, Brattleboro Dental Health



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    33

Best Politician

363-8197363-8197

TREE SERVICE

www.wilcoxtreeservice.com

Professional & Efficient Professional & Efficient 
Tree ServiceTree Service

ThankThank  youyou  forfor  youryour  VotesVotes

WE HANDLE ALL YOUR 

TREE SERVICE NEEDS!
Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Feel better. Live well. Move free.

99R Main St, Keene, NH 03431 

DeepRootsMB.com | 603-352-0734 | Open 7 Days

®

Thank you!
We’re honored by your trust  

and proud to serve a wonderful 

community.

GOLD

Heather Spaulding, Massage Therapist

GOLD

Massage Practice 2010 - 2025

SILVER

Cassie Sunstrom, Massage Therapist

BRONZE

Service & Staff

341 West Street, Keene  •  (603) 352-9222  • www.darkmarktattoo.com

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Tattoo/
Body Piercing

Our 11Our 11thth

YearYear  inin  a a 
Row!Row!

Cynthia Finch   Owner • Artist • Piercer 

Amber Ouillette Tattoo Artist

Crystal Grace Warner Tattoo Artist

Benny Mac Tattoo Artist

Dylan Boucher  Tattoo Artist

Kris Berry Piercer

QualityTattoos
      & Body Art

Jay Kahn ~ The Face Of The City

Mayor Jay Kahn placed 
first for “Politician” in the 2025 
Reader’s Choice Awards. This 
is Kahn’s seventh award in the 
category of Politician in this 
annual poll.

Kahn stepped into the role 
of mayor of Keene in 2024 to 
preside over the city govern-
ment and ensure its efficient op-
erations after serving six years 
as the region’s state senator. 
Since then, this public servant 
has worked with high school 
principal Cindy Gallagher to 
form the Keene High School 
Youth Council for 10th to 12th 
graders to see that students’ 
perspectives are incorporated 
into city services and plans for 
a thriving future.

Kahn has put his energy be-
hind economic development by 
leading the Keene Area Manu-
facturers Consortium, which 
fosters collaborations among 
local businesses and education 
institutions and enhances the 
recognition of manufacturing 
in Southwest New Hampshire. 
The mayor convenes the con-
sortium and meets with its at-

tendees regularly to learn about 
business trends and needs.  
His partner in these efforts is 
Steve Fortier, Rural Economic 
Developer for NH Department 
of Business and Economic Af-
fairs – an agency dedicated to 
enhancing the economic vitality 
of the state and promoting the 
Monadnock Region as a desti-
nation to live, work, and visit. 

Revitalization for Kahn is 
part of the Vision Keene 20-For-
ward initiative, which aims to 
develop a new community vi-
sion and master plan that will 
guide decision-making looking 
to 2040.

Housing is a top priority 
for this Keene mayor. “We 
have over 150 new units under 
construction and there is good 
potential to see additional hous-
ing proposals in the next year,” 
he says.  

Besides being the face of the 
city, Kahn is a husband, father, 
and grandfather. He enjoys 
walking, biking, kayaking, dis-
covering NH parks and lakes, 
and partaking in entertainment 
opportunities in the region.



34    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

603-352-9010

Auto Salvage

Thanks for your Votes!
1A West Swanzey Road
Swanzey, NH 03446

Buffum Auto Parts

Commercial & Residential

Granite State
C A R P E T  C A R E

Voted Best Carpet Cleaner 16 Years in a Row!
CARPET & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING

TILE & GROUT CLEANING

WOOD FLOOR CLEANING

603-358-3457 • Joshua Bezio

Thank You For Your Votes!

www.granitestatecarpetcare.com

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

TAKE OUT OR DINE IN

Chinese & Japanese Cuisine
Mon, Wed, Thurs, Sun 11am-9:30pm

Fri & Sat 11am-10:30pm • Tues Closed

to all of our loyal customers and
businesses for voting us The Best

(603) 876-3388
314 Main Street • Marlborough, NH

www.leeandmtfuji.com

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Children’s MenuChildren’s Menu

Chinese RestaurantChinese RestaurantSushiSushi

Celebrating 26 YearsCelebrating 26 Years

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

AppetizersAppetizers

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

16 Years 
in a Row! Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Disposal  
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Disposal pg. 16
 101 Old Sharon Rd., Jaffrey, NH 03452
 www.monadnockdisposal.com  • (603) 532-8088

Silver: Dana’s Container Service pg. 26
 www.danasrolloffdumpsters.com (603) 352-5981

Bronze: Casella Waste

Dog training    
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Humane Society pg. 28
 101 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockhumanesociety.org (603) 352-9011

Silver: Pups at Play
Bronze: Green Mountain K-9

Dog/cat groomer
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Dog Gone Beautiful
Silver: Dogs on Depot pg. 31
 20 Depot St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.woofwagon.com • (978) 386-0992

Bronze: Paws to Groom

Ice Cream & Desserts

Thank You Thank You for Your Votes!for Your Votes!

Celebrating Celebrating 
22 Years!22 Years!

ICE CREAM
7 YEARS IN A ROW!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Home of...Home of...

• 55-Plus Premium Ice Creams •• 55-Plus Premium Ice Creams •

• Vegan Ice Cream • Frozen Custard •• Vegan Ice Cream • Frozen Custard •

• Flavor Burst Flavors •• Flavor Burst Flavors •

58 KEY ROAD, KEENE
603-352-4226 • Open 7 days a week



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    35

Services

351 Monadnock Highway, Swanzey, NH 03446

603-355-8855 • www.silverdirectinc.com

marketing •• design •• print •• web

Ad Agency/Publicist
Thank you for voting us #1!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Nail SalonNail Salon

Helen’s Nai l SalonHelen’s Nai l SalonHelen’s Nai l SalonHelen’s Nai l Salon

THANK YOUTHANK YOU
for Voting Us #1for Voting Us #1

204 Winchester Street, Keene • (603) 903-0443
M-F 10-7 • Sat 10-6 • Appointments & Walk-ins Welcome

PROFESSIONAL NAILSPROFESSIONAL NAILS  •• MANICURES  MANICURES •• PEDICURES & MORE! PEDICURES & MORE!

15 Years 15 Years 
in a Row! in a Row! 

Dog/cat boarding 
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Humane Society pg. 28
 101 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockhumanesociety.org • (603) 352-9011

Silver: (tie) Fast Friends
Silver: (tie) Mukota pg. 44
 119 Matthews Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.mukotakennel.com • (603) 352-8809

Bronze: Pups at Play

Dry cleaner
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Targett Cleaners pg. 28
 30 Ashuelot St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.targettcleaners.com • (603) 357-8487

Silver: Liberty Laundry & Dry Cleaning pg. 20
 19 Wilton Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.libertylaundrynh.com • (603) 924-6020

Bronze: Garden Island Laundry

Electrician 
(7272 different places received votes) 

Gold: Amer Electric
Silver: Elm City Electric
Bronze: Tom Pinard,  ESNE



36    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

Bronze Plaques, Granite MailboxBronze Plaques, Granite Mailbox

Posts, Steps, Benches & More!Posts, Steps, Benches & More!

555 Main St. • Keene 555 Main St. • Keene 
603-352-7221 • Fax 352-0309603-352-7221 • Fax 352-0309
Local Family Owned • www.keenemonument.comLocal Family Owned • www.keenemonument.com

KEENE MONUMENT 
COMPANY

“We make memories last”
We are the leader in stone products and specialty lettering. 

Visit the area’s largest display of monuments and memorials.

Thank you for your votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

MonumentsMonuments

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Dave’s AUTOMOTIVE ENT.

AUTO SALVAGE

The USED 

Auto Parts 

Store

TOP PAY FOR JUNK CARS!
42 Roxbury Road • Marlborough, NH

603-876-3961 • www.DavesAutoEnt.com

Open Monday-Friday • 8AM-5PM

Huge Selection of Warrantied Used Auto Parts

Eco-Friendly Vehicle Recycling

Competitive Prices, Friendly Service

We Buy Junk & Unwanted Vehicles
Fast, Easy Pickup

Esthetician/skin care
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold: Kelly Gorsuch Skin Care pg. 22
	 129	West	St.,	second	fl.,	Keene,	NH	03431
 www.kellygorsuch.com • (603) 491-3173

Silver: Kathleen Ohlson, Monadnock Medical & Aesthetics         
Bronze: European Esthetics

Eye doctor/optical shop
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: EyeWorks pg. 44
 166 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.eyeworks.com • (603) 352-7803

Silver: Keene Eye Care pg. 38
 338 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneeyecare.com • (603) 357-4090

Bronze: Dr. Lawrence J. Jaeger

Garage Door Company   
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Keene Door
Silver: Champion Overhead Door pg. 43
 417 NH-9A, Spofford, NH 03462
 www.championoverheaddoor.com • (603) 363-8800

Bronze: Elm City Garage Door

Glass company
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Northeast Glass pg. 7
 Ryan: 603-852-5565 • Joe: 603-313-2509
 www.northeastglassllc.com

Silver: Granite State Glass
Bronze: Cheshire Glass

Hair salon
(2525 different places received votes) 

Gold: Mia Capelli Salon pg. 11
 382 West St. #104, Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/MiaCapelliSalon
 (603) 358-0030

Silver: Style Lounge Salon pg. 28
 34 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 (603) 358-0077 • www.styleloungesalon.com

Bronze: Studio H

Hair stylist (person)
(4949 different people received votes) 

Gold: Sue Wilbur pg. 11
 382 West St. #104, Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/MiaCapelliSalon • (603) 358-0030

Silver: Kammie Greene pg. 28
 34 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 (603) 358-0077 • www.styleloungesalon.com

Bronze: Lila Masterson 

Hair, men’s/boy’s
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Karl Roberts pg. 27
 32 Park Ave, Keene, NH 03431
 www.karlrobertscutsformen.com • (603) 357-2000

Silver: Style Lounge Salon pg. 28
 34 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 (603) 358-0077 • www.styleloungesalon.com

Bronze: Mia Capelli pg. 11
 382 West St. #104, Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/MiaCapelliSalon • (603) 358-0030   



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    37

Services

THE VACUUM STORE

SALES • SERVICE-ALL MAKES • PARTS, BAGS, FILTERS
Hannaford Shopping Center, West St., Keene • 603-352-5085

VACUUMS FOR EVERY BUDGET!
Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

THANK YOUTHANK YOU

VETERAN VETERAN OWNEDOWNED

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards

FOR VOTING US #1

12 years in a row!12 years in a row!

Heating, oil & gas     
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Swanzey Oil pg. 9
 919 Rt. 10 West Swanzey, NH 03469
 www.swanzeyoil.com • (603) 357-5400

Silver: Davis Oil
Bronze: Cota & Cota

Home health care
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: HCS - Home Healthcare, Hospice & Community Services
Silver: Comfort Keepers
Bronze: Green Light Physical Therapy pg. 37 
 www.greenlightphysicaltherapy.com • (603) 852-4682

HVAC systems service 
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Gary Jackson pg. 57
 32 Roxbury Rd., Marlborough, (603) 352-6900
 www.garyjacksonheatingservices.com

Silver: Pinney Plumbing and Heating pg. 27
 217 Old Homestead Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.pinneyplumbing.com • (603) 357-0944

Bronze: Davis Oil  

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Appliance Repair

THANKS
for Your Votes!

Friendly Service, Quick Turnaround, Book Online Today!

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Home Home 
Health CareHealth Care

Mobile Mobile 
Physical TherapyPhysical Therapy

Quality treatment 
delivered to your home!



38    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

10 Highway 12, Fitzwilliam, NH 10 Highway 12, Fitzwilliam, NH •• (603) 585-3494 (603) 585-3494 ••  www.www.monadnockfirearms.commonadnockfirearms.com

Your support is greatly appreciated!Your support is greatly appreciated!

Thank you for voting Thank you for voting us us 
BEST GUN SHOP!BEST GUN SHOP!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Insurance agency
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Kapiloff Insurance pg. 24
 417 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.kapiloff.com • (603) 352-2224

Silver: Insurance Source
Bronze: Bellows-Nichols Insurance pg. 52
 10 Main St., Peterborough, NH 03458

 www.bellowsnichols.com • (603) 924-7155

Insurance agent (person)  
(5656 different people received votes) 

Gold: Craig Vickers pg. 42
 668 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keeneinsurance.com• (603) 352-3650

Silver: Alex Kapiloff pg. 24
 417 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.kapiloff.com • (603) 352-2224

Bronze: Cheryl Belair

Jewelry repair   
(1919 different places received votes) 

Gold: Stoneman Custom Jewelers pg. 49
 82 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.stonemancustomjewelers.com • (603) 352-0811

Silver: Cheshire Jewelers pg. 7
 149 Emerald St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirejewelers.com • (603) 358-6543

Bronze: Hobbs Jeweler

338 Main St., Keene, NH • (603) 357-4090 

 www.keeneeyecare.com

KEENE EYE CARE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Keene Eye Care provides expert 
medical and optical care in the 
heart of Cheshire County. Owned 
by Cheshire County resident and 
Keene Lions Club member Dr. Tracy 
Roettiger, the office is well known for 
its family friendly atmosphere. Team 
members Sue, Tim, Leah, Sally, Kim 
and Danielle bring expert knowledge 
and a warm smile to each patient 
visit. Keene Eye Care prides itself in 
taking the time to get to know our 
patients and thus give our community 
the level of vision it deserves.

Thank You Thank You 
for for votingvoting for us! for us!

EYE DOCTOR/OPTICAL SHOP



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    39

Services

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Group Shop ~ Consignment

Pre-Owned Furniture

Show this ad for a
10% discount!

furniture • decor • jewelry • tools • toys • pop culture • oddities • electronics • art
SOMETHING FOR EVERYONE!

80 PETERBOROUGH ST., UNIT 5, JAFFREY, NH • 603-674-1010 
endlesstreasuresjaffrey@gmail.com • Facebook: Endless Treasures Jaffrey

Kitchen/bath renovator
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Finley Construction Company pg. 30
	 www.finleyconstruction.us	•	(603)	903-9218
Silver: K & J Dean Builders pg. 20
 www.kandjbuilders.com • 603-252-9530

Bronze: Bergeron Construction pg. 14
 358 Matthews Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446

 www.bergeronconstruction.com • 603-352-4447

Landscape company  
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Ganio Land Management pg. 17
 20 Depot Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.ganioland.com • (603) 357-4561

Silver: Maple Hill Nursery pg. 25
 197 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.maplehillnursery.com • 603-357-2555

Bronze: Local Legends Landscaping

Laundromat         
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Liberty Laundry pg. 20
 19 Wilton Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.libertylaundrynh.com • (603) 924-6020

Silver: Garden Island
Bronze: Troy Laundromat

Lawyer          
(4141 different people received votes) 

Gold: Charlie Donahue pg. 6
 143 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.charliedonahue.com • (603)357-2363

Silver: Pam Little pg. 10
 103 Roxbury St., Suite 203 Keene, NH 03431
 www.littletomaskolaw.com • (603) 355-8005

Bronze: Steve Bragdon

Limo Service        
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Adventure Limousine
Silver: Thomas Transportation pg. 31
 217 Old Homestead Hwy., Rt. 32, Swanzey, NH 03431
 www.thomastransportation.com • (603) 352-5550

Bronze: Cheshire Coach

Massage practice        
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Deep Roots pg. 33
 99 Main St R, Keene, NH 03431
 www.deeprootsmb.com • 603-352-0734

Silver: Keene Massage Therapy
Bronze: Mudita Massage & Wellness

Massage therapist       
(3131 different places received votes) 

Gold: Heather Spaulding, Deep Roots pg. 33
 99 Main St R, Keene, NH 03431
 www.deeprootsmb.com • 603-352-0734

Silver: Cassie Sundstrom, Deep Roots pg. 33
 99 Main St R, Keene, NH 03431
  www.deeprootsmb.com • 603-352-0734

Bronze: Christine Flemming, Keene Massage Therapy 

THANK YOU!
We “relish” your votes!

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Hot Dogs

Rt. 10
in front of

B’s Treasures

West Swanzey

OPEN 8AM-3PM

Daily Specials

Breakfast 
Sandwiches

12 Main Street • Keene, NH

603-352-8434 • www.indiankingframery.com

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

PICTURE FRAMINGPICTURE FRAMING

Complete Picture 

Framing Service 

Fine Art Reproduction

The Area’s Largest 

Selection of Framing

Conservation Specialists



40    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services

Thank Thank 
You for You for 

Your Your 
Votes!Votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Pools/Pools/SpaSpa
SuppliesSupplies

233 Monadnock Highway

Swanzey, NH • 603-357-5874

www.clearwaterpoolandspa.net

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Veterinary
Services

CHESHIRE ANIMAL HOSPITAL

A certified member of the American Animal Hospital Association since 1973

505 Winchester Street • Keene, NH 03431

603-352-8585 • www.cheshireanimalhospital.com

Music lessons          
(8 8 different places received votes) 

Gold: JoAnn Mead pg. 8
 PO Box 54; Keene, NH 03431
 www.joannemeadvoice.com • (603) 352-5018

Silver: Rousseau’s
Bronze: Tad Dreis

Nail salon           
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold: Helen’s Nail Salon pg. 35
 204 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.helensnailsalon.com • (603) 903-0443

Silver: Crabtree and Company
Bronze: Beauty Nails

Nursing home/assisted living     
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Spring Village at Summerhill pg. 8
 183 Old Dublin Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.springvillagesummerhill.com • (603) 924-6238

Silver: Maplewood
Bronze: Covenant Living of Keene pg. 30
 95 Wyman Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.covlivingkeene.org • (877) 381-3360



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    41

Services

Kimberly Messer LHAD, Alexandra Tully AuD, Sarah Moore AuD

Readers’ Choice Awards2025

Audiology

BRATTLEBORO 

802-254-3922

SWANZEY 

603-354-3325

GREENFIELD 

413-773-5119

Brattleborohearing.com

Hearing that you voted us the 
Best again was music to our
ears…thank you so much!

Oil change          
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold: City Tire
Silver: Monadnock Ford pg. 2
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockford.com • (603) 283-5900

Bronze: Dube’s Tire Center pg. 56
 300 Park Ave, Keene, NH 03431
 (603) 352-1445

Painter, interior/exterior      
(1717 different places received votes) 

Gold: CM Minkler Painting pg. 32
 www.thinkminkpavingandpainting.com • (603) 414-7997

Silver: Stebbins Spectacular
Bronze: S&S Painting

Pet sitter     
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Dogs on Depot pg. 31
 20 Depot St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www. woofwagon.com • (978) 386-0992

Silver: Monadnock Humane Society pg. 28
 101 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockhumanesociety.org • (603) 352-9011

Bronze: Diane’s Critter Sitters

Plumber  
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold: Pinney Plumbing pg. 27
 217 Old Homestead Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.pinneyplumbing.com • (603) 357-0944

Silver: Lawrence Brothers
Bronze: Keating Plumbing & Heating

Private school
(14 14 different places received votes) 

Gold: Saint Joseph Regional School
Silver: Dublin School
Bronze: Trinity Christian School

Real estate agency    
(4747 different places received votes) 

Gold: ReMax pg. 10
 117 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.remax.com • (603) 357-4100

Silver: BH&G The Masiello Group
Bronze: Blais and Associates 

KORVIN
KORVIN

APPLIANCE, INC.

APPLIANCE, INC.

       
 Locally

       
 Locally

     O
wned and Locally

     O
wned and Locally

       
   Operated Since 1976

       
   Operated Since 1976

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

603-352-3547

65 Roxbury St. • Keene, NH
www.korvin1.com

MONDAY-FRIDAY 8-5 • SATURDAY 9-2

Thank You
FOR VOTING KORVIN 

GREATER KEENE’S

#1 Appliance 
Sales & Service

29 YEARS
IN A ROW!

Thanks
for voting
us the #1

Appliance StoreAppliance Store



42    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Insurance Agent

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Thank you to the Monadnock Region 

for voting me the #1 Insurance Agent, again!



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    43

Services

Thank You for Voting for Us!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

NEW NEW 

FURNITUREFURNITURE

Front: Heather Hintz, Connie Lester Back: Jacquelyn Trombly, Christie Wilder, Emily Cook

We JUMPED for Joy When We Heard!

Martin Sheldon, Kristopher Spooner, Michael Rice

GARAGE DOORS & OPENERS • SALES • SERVICE
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

Keene’s Best 2025 Winner!
123 Ryan Rd, Dummerston, VT 802-579-4477 Cell 

802-251-0900 VT 603-363-8800 NH 
janet@championoverheaddoor.com

Thank You All For Your Votes!

Real estate agent (person)   
(5555 different places received votes) 

Gold: Robin Smith pg. 4
 69 Island St. Suite A, Keene, NH 03431
 robinsmith.masiello.com • (603) 352-5433

Silver: Ryan Goodell
Bronze: Josh Greenwald

Roofer    
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: The Melanson Company
Silver: Guyer & Son pg. 51
 49 Granite St. Marlborough, NH 03455
	 www.guyerroofing.com•	(603)	928-7011
Bronze: Al Johnson and Sons pg. 48
 69 Bowkerville Rd., Fitzwilliam, NH 03447
	 www.aljohnsonandsonsroofing.com	•	(603)	242-3846

Screen printer   
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Beeze Tees
Silver: Gemini Screenprinting
Bronze: Bulldog Design

Sewing professional/alterations
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Liberty Laundry and Dry Cleaning pg. 20
 19 Wilton Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.libertylaundrynh.com • (603) 924-6020

Silver: Clothes Doctor
Bronze: TLC Alterations

Septic
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Stone Septic 
Silver: Septic Pro pg. 48
 32 Rose Ln., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thesepticpro.com • (603) 357-1300

Bronze: Bell Septic

Service/staff (not restaurant)  
(9393 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Wellness Center pg. 13
 103 Roxbury St. suite 103, Keene, NH 03431
 cheshirewellnesscenter.com • (603) 357-5700

Silver: Monadnock Ford pg. 2
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockford.com• (603) 283-5900

Bronze: Deep Roots Massage and Bodyworks pg. 33
 99 Main St. R, Keene, NH 03431

 www.deeprootsmb.com • 603-352-0734

Service/staff (restaurant) 
(3333 different places received votes) 

Gold: Granita Enoteca pg. 12
 51 Railroad St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.granitakeene.com • (603) 355-5242

Silver: Thai Garden pg. 55
 118 Main St., Keene, NH 03431 • (603) 357-4567

Bronze: Papagallos pg. 18
 9 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446

 www.papagallos.com • 603-352-9400

Gold Award Winner
Accountant

Bronze Award Winner
Tax Preparer

Put our expertise to work for you.

65 Roxbury Street
Keene | 603-352-4102



44    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Services
Thank YouThank You

166 West St., Keene | 603.352.7803 
www.eyeworks.com

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

for voting EyeWorks  

Best Eye Care/Optical Shop  

19 years in a row!

Small machine repair
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Ronnie’s Small Engine pg. 26
 59 Sawtelle Rd., Jaffrey, NH 03452
 www.ronnies-small-engine.com • (603) 532-7596

Silver: Gary’s Power Equipment pg. 8
 15 Warwick Rd., Winchester, NH 03470
 www.garysmahindra.com • (603) 239-4953

Bronze: Jacks Hardware pg. 21
 37 Park Ave #1, Keene, NH 03431

 www.facebook.com/JacksHardware • (603) 352-1517

Stock broker/financial planner       
(2323 different people received votes) 

Gold: Joe Durell, RBC Wealth Management pg. 45
 70 Main St., Ste. 300, Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.joedurell.com • (603) 924-3306

Silver: Dave Therrien
Bronze: Annie Colombie 

Storage units 
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold: Store-It pg. 52
 96 Dunbar St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.storeitofkeene.com • (800) 352-5251

Silver: Keene Mini Storage
Bronze: Airport Storage

Summer kids’ camp 
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: MoCo Arts pg. 31
 40 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.moco.org • (603) 357-2100

Silver: Camp Squanto
Bronze: Keene Family YMCA pg. 41
 200 Summit Rd., Keene, NH 03431

 www.keeneymca.org • (603) 352-6002

Tax preparer
(2222 different places received votes) 

Gold: Talon pg. 47  
 116 Main St., Marlborough NH, 03455
 www.talonrs.com • 603-876-5041

Silver: Jackson Hewitt pg. 47
 919 Rt. 10, Swanzey, NH
 www.jacksonhewitt.com • (603) 876-6410

Bronze: H&R Block pg. 43
 65 Roxbury St., Keene 03431

 www.hrblock.com • (603) 352-4102

Taxi Cab Service 
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Adventure
Silver: Sunshine Taxi
Bronze: Tony’s Taxi

Towing
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Emerson’s Towing pg. 21
 429 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.emersonstowing.com • (603) 357-1028

Silver: Gauthier Auto Service pg. 16
 119 Peterborough St., Jaffrey, NH 03452
 www.gauthierautorepair.com • (603) 532-7391

Bronze: Keene Auto Body

Call Us Today for More Information 
on Our Dog Boarding and Daycare!

119 Matthews Road, Swanzey, NH 
603-352-8809 • www.mukotakennel.com

Thank You Thank You 
for your for your 
supportsupport

Thank You Thank You 
for your for your 
supportsupport

“A Tired Dog is a Happy Dog”

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

BOARDING



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    45

Investment and insurance products: • Not insured by the 
FDIC or any other federal government agency • Not a deposit 
of, or guaranteed by, the bank or an affiliate of the bank • 
May lose value

©  2021 RBC Wealth Management, A division of RBC Capital Markets, 
LLC, Member NYSE/FINRA/SIPC.  21-PE-01099 (04/21)

Planning for wealth
Services offered

• Retirement planning

• Wealth management planning

• College funding

• Asset allocation strategies

Joseph Durell, CFP®, MBA

First Vice President – Branch Director

Portfolio Manager – Portfolio Focus 

70 Main Street Suite 300  

Peterborough, NH  03458 

(603) 924-4816 | joseph.durell@rbc.com 

www.joedurell.com

(04/22)
20222023

(04/23)

2025

(04/25)



46    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Thank you Thank you for for 
your confidence your confidence 
& trust.& trust.

It’s an honor It’s an honor 
to serve you.to serve you.  
                                  Jay KahnJay Kahn
email: jay.kahn@keenenh.gov

Paid for by Jay Kahn for Mayor

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards

7th Best Of Award for 

POLITICIAN

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

463 West St.,  Keene

603-354-3123
19 Wilton Rd.,  Peterborough

603-567-7921
 www.mijalisco1nh.com

Open Daily

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Mexican/Latin
Restaurant

Thank You 
for voting us 

Numero Uno 

9 years in a row!

162 Emerald St., Keene   www.www.KeeneInternationalMarket.com

Gourmet Food

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Thank 

you!

We carry products from many countries 

including India, Nepal, Japan, Thailand, 

Philippines, England, Sweden, Ireland, 

Mexico, Peru, Jamaica, and more.

Transportation company
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Thomas Transportation pg. 31
 217 Old Homestead Hwy., Rt. 32, Swanzey, NH 03431
 www.thomastransportation.com • (603) 352-5550

Silver: HCS City Express
Bronze: Community Volunteer Transportation Company

Travel agency
(66 different places received votes) 

Gold: AAA
Silver: Fitzgerald Travel
Bronze: Wheelock Travel

Tree service
(1414 different places received votes) 

Gold: Phil’s Tree Service pg. 29
 34 Dale Drive, Keene, NH 03431
 www.philstreeservices.com • (603) 352-0202

Silver: Wilcox Tree Service pg. 33
 923 NH-12, Westmoreland, NH 03467
 www.wilcoxtreeservice.com • (603) 363-8197

Bronze: McClure’s Tree Service pg. 50
 32 Rose Ln, Keene, NH 03431
 www.mcclurestreeservice.com • (603) 203-0613

www.sydsofkeene.com

603.352.4315603.352.4315FINANCING

AVAILABLE 

WE DELIVER
SYD’S 
Charge

Furniture • Flooring • BeddingSyd’s
Carpet & Snooze Room

Established 1921

43 St. James Street, Keene

Mon-Wed 10-5, Th-F 10-6, Sat 10-5, Sun 11-4

Thank you Thank you 
for your for your 

votes!votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Art Gallery

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Carpet/Flooring 
Installation

Services



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    47

Saving Our Clients Money Since 2002

VOTED #1 
TAX PREPARER 

8 YEARS IN A ROW!

116 Main Street • Marlborough, NH 
www.TalonRS.com Open M-F • 9 am-5 pm  

Individual 1040s are processed & filed through Jackson Hewitt

We are a full service 
tax preparation firm 

committed to helping 
people pursue their 

financial goals.
We offer a wide range 
of services, including 

bookkeeping, retirement 
planning & tax filing to 

individuals & business owners.

Call Today! 
603-876-5041

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

THANK YOU

For Making
Us a Winner 

2 Years in a Row!

4 CONVENIENT LOCATIONS
• 919 ROUTE 10, SWANZEY, NH 

• WALMART, KEENE NH

• 116 MAIN STREET, MARLBOROUGH, NH

• WALMART, HINSDALE NH

 603-876-6410

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

TAX  PREPARER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024



48    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

1-855-44-FLUSH1-855-44-FLUSH

thesepticpro.comthesepticpro.com

• Installations 

• Inspections 

• Video Inspections

• Tank Pumping 

• Repairs 

• Diagnostics

• Designs 

• Perc Testing 

• Portable Restrooms

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SEPTICSEPTIC
SYSTEMSYSTEM

THANKS THANKS FOR YOURFOR YOUR  VOTES!VOTES!

Veterinary clinic
(1515 different places received votes) 

Gold: Keep ‘em Healthy pg. 50
 120 N Main St., Troy, NH 03465
 www.keepemhealthy.com
 (603) 242-6007

Silver: Cheshire Animal Hospital pg. 40
 505 Winchester St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshireanimalhospital.com • (603) 352-8585

Bronze: Park Place Veterinary Hospital  

Website developer  
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Charles Works pg. 59
 305 Old Street Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.charlesworks.com • (603) 924-9867

Silver: Freitag Marketing
Bronze: Matthew Sebert Design

Website hosting
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Charles Works pg. 59
 305 Old Street Rd., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.charlesworks.com • (603) 924-9867

Silver: Paragon Digital Marketing
Bronze: Freitag Marketing

Window/screen sales & service
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Northeast Glass pg. 7
 Ryan: 603-852-5565 • Joe: 603-313-2509
 www.northeastglassllc.com

Silver: Carbone’s
Bronze: Hamshaw pg. 29
 Rt. 10 S., Keene
 www.hamshawlumber.com • 603-352-6506

Antiques
(2020 different places received votes) 

Gold: Hidden Treasures
Silver: Fairgrounds Antiques

Appliances
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Korvin Appliance pg. 41
 65 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.korvinappliance.com  • (603) 352-3547

Silver: Monadnock Appliance pg. 49
 497 US-202, Rindge, NH 03461
 www.monadnockappliance.com • (603) 899-9999

Bronze: Cocoplum Appliances

Auctions
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Keene Auctions pg. 32
 96 Dunbar St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.auctionzip.com/NH-Auctioneers/1378.html
 (603) 352-5252

Silver: Peterborough Auctions
Bronze: Winney Auction & Appraisal

– WE DO RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, CHURCHES –

METAL ROOFS • FLAT ROOF SPECIALIST

ASPHALT SHINGLES • SEAMLESS GUTTERS

SLATE INSTALLATION & REPAIR

WOODEN SHAKE INSTALLATION

MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS

69 Bowkerville Rd., 

Fitzwilliam, NH 

FREE 
ESTIMATES

THANK 
YOU 

for your votes! Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

– ROOFING –

aljohnsonroofing@outlook.com
www.aljohnsonandsonsroofing.com

  WHAT

WE OFFER 

Services

Shopping



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    49

Shopping

www.stonemancustomjewelers.com

Over 70 Years  
Combined Experience 

82 Washington St. • Keene, NH • 352-0811

Thank You for Thank You for Your Votes!Your Votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

New JewelryNew Jewelry
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Jewelry RepairJewelry Repair

Auto dealership, new
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Ford pg. 2
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockford.com • (603) 283-5900

Silver: Fenton Family Dealerships pg. 53
 591 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.fentondealerships.com • (888) 278-0447

Bronze:	 Fairfield’s	Buick	GMC

Auto dealership, used 
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold: Fenton Family Dealerships pg. 53
 591 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.fentondealerships.com • (888) 278-0447

Silver: Monadnock Ford pg. 2 
 119 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.monadnockford.com • (603) 283-5900

Bronze:	 Fairfields

Auto salesperson
(6060 different people received votes) 

Gold: Jaime Rios, Fenton Family Dealerships pg. 53
 591 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 888-278-0447

Silver: Lou Smith
Bronze: Russell Berry

603-899-9999  

497 US-202 #1 • Rindge, NH

Local. Family Owned. We’re here 
for you!

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

For Five Straight Years!For Five Straight Years!

Thank you for your support and your votes!Thank you for your support and your votes!

Appliance Repair Appliances



50    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Shopping

24-HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE

McClure’sMcClure’s
Tree ServiceTree Service

SPECIALIZING INSPECIALIZING IN
DANGEROUS TREESDANGEROUS TREES

www.mcclurestreeservice.com

Keene • (603) 203-0613

Tree RemovalTree Removal
Stump GrindingStump Grinding

CablingCabling
PruningPruning

Free Estimates

Fully Insured

Senior Discount 

Same Day Callbacks
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Tree Service

KEH002B_0322

Andrew V. Cooke, DVM
120 North Main Street, Troy, New Hampshire    www.keepemhealthy.com

(603) 242-6007

Thank YouThank You
to our wonderful to our wonderful 
staff, customersstaff, customers

& patients!& patients!

Andrew V. Cooke, DVM

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Auto salvage
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Buffum Auto pg. 34
 3 Buffum Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 (603) 352-9010

Silver: Daves Automotive pg. 36
 42 Roxbury Rd., Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.davesautoent.com • (603) 876-3961

Bronze: Turnpike Auto 

Bargain shopping
(2323 different places received votes) 

Gold: Salvation Army
Silver: Hidden Treasures
Bronze: More Than A Thrift Store

Bicycles
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Norm’s Ski & Bike Shop pg. 12
 62 Martell Ct., Keene, NH 03431
 www.normsskibike.com • (603) 352-1404

Silver: Alpine Bikes
Bronze: 365 Cycles

Books
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: The Toadstool Bookshop pg. 14
 12 Emerald St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.toadbooks.com • (603) 352-8815

Silver: Brattleboro Books
Bronze: Hannah’s



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    51

Shopping

Thanks for voting us #1 for Dog Friendly 
Business in the Monadnock Region. 

WE LOVE OUR FURRY FRIENDS!

THANKS FOR VOTING US #1

110 MAIN ST.•DOWNTOWN KEENE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Preowned Jewelry

Good Fortune
Jewelry & Pawn

www.goodfortunejewelry.com

Bridal boutique
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Country Bridal pg. 28
 17 Main St., Jaffrey, NH 03452
 www.countrybridals.com • (603) 532-7641

Silver: Pamela Moore
Bronze: Modern Bride & Formal Shop

Building supplies
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Hamshaw Lumber pg. 29
 Rt. 10 S., Keene
 www.hamshawlumber.com • 603-352-6506

Silver: Home Depot
Bronze: Belletetes

Cameras
(66 different places received votes) 

Gold: Peterborough Camera
Silver: Walmart
Bronze: Target

Candy
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold: Ye Goodie Shoppe
Silver: Ava Marie’s
Bronze: Life is Sweet

Cell phone store 
(66 different places received votes) 

Gold: Wireless Zone Keene
Silver: US Cellular
Bronze: Spectrum

Children’s toys
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Toy City pg. 15
 133 Key Rd., Keene, NH 03431
 www.toycityonline.com • (603) 352-3131

Silver: Cholly and Waldos
Bronze: Grow With Me Consignment

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

Call for a FREE Estimate today!

603-876-9915

GuyerRoofi ng.com

WINNER

2023/2024/2025
 Monadnock United Way 

Match Lead Sponsor Initiative

GuyerRoofi ng.com
Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

ROOFING



52    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Best Attraction/Event

Listen First. Design Second.

310 Marlboro St., Suite 266, Keene | (603) 636-7056
www.mjparchitect.comReaders’ Choice Awards

2023
Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards

2019
Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

For all your insurance needs.

SINCE 1836

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

INSURANCE AGENCY

THANK YOU 
for your support!

603-924-7155 • www.bellowsnichols.com 

10 Main Street
Peterborough

96 Dunbar St., Keene, NH96 Dunbar St., Keene, NH
Climate Controlled Self StorageClimate Controlled Self Storage

787 W. Swanzey Road, W. Swanzey NH 787 W. Swanzey Road, W. Swanzey NH 
Non-Climate Controlled Self StorageNon-Climate Controlled Self Storage

11 Red Barn Lane, Walpole, NH11 Red Barn Lane, Walpole, NH
Climate & Non-Climate Controlled Self StorageClimate & Non-Climate Controlled Self Storage

Sizes to Fit All Your Storage Needs! Small 5x3 to Large 10x30 units!Sizes to Fit All Your Storage Needs! Small 5x3 to Large 10x30 units!

Clean, safe, secure & convenient self storage  

Month to 
Month Leases!

Competitive 
Rates!

Store-It__

Convenient Hours • Convenient Hours • Open 365 Days a YearOpen 365 Days a Year
Climate controlled facility: 6AM-10PM • Non-climate controlled units: Climate controlled facility: 6AM-10PM • Non-climate controlled units: Open 24 HoursOpen 24 Hours

• • Secure, fully alarmed facility Secure, fully alarmed facility 
with video surveillance  with video surveillance  

• • Touch-pad code access to Touch-pad code access to 
climate controlled unitsclimate controlled units

• • Drive-up indoor vehicle Drive-up indoor vehicle 
parking availableparking available

• • Auto Billing & Auto Auto Billing & Auto 
Payment AvailablePayment Available

CALL FOR AVAILABILITY 
& RENTAL SPECIALS

1-800-352-5251

WWW.STOREITOFKEENE.COM WWW.

STOREITOFSWANZEY.COM 

WWW.STOREITOFWALPOLE.COM

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Storage UnitsStorage Units

Cheshire Fair, Still Going Strong

For the second year in a 
row, the Cheshire Fair – held 
annually in Swanzey since the 
1930s – received the Gold in 
The Monadnock Shopper News’ 
Readers’ Choice Awards under 
the “Attraction/Event” 
category.

Cheshire Fair is an 
offspring of a success-
ful Farmers Field Day 
in 1935 that was held 
at Wheelock Park in 
Keene. This event in-
cluded horse and ox 
pulling and ended up 
being a success. 

The following year, 
exhibits of livestock, 
farm product, handi-
work, food, canning, poultry, 
and the 4H were added and 
“the fair” as it was now being 
called was held at Safford Park 
Fairgrounds (now Cheshire 
Fairgrounds) at 247 Monad-
nock Highway, Route 12 South 
in Swanzey.

“Things have evolved over 
the years into what we have 
today,” says Michael Plante, 
president of the Cheshire Fair 

Association – the organiza-
tion behind the Cheshire Fair. 
“There used to be horse racing 
years ago. There also used to 
be a ‘cattle-cade’ parade every 
year.“

Today, the Cheshire Fair  
reportedly draws nearly 25,000 
people each year. This event 
includes amusement rides for 
all ages; lots of food vendors;  
farm, garden, and home ven-
dors; music by regional acts; 
a demolition derby; 4-H live-
stock shows; horse pulls; 4x4 
truck pulls; a horse show;  and 
so much more. 



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    53

Shopping

Clothing, men’s
(1111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Hubert’s pg. 40
 19 Wilton Road, Peterborough, NH  
 www.huberts.com • (603) 567-4130

Silver: Howard’s Leather pg. 55
 1651 NH-9, SpoffoRd., NH 03462
 www.howardsleathernh.com • (603) 363-4325

Bronze:	 Sam’s	Outdoor	Outfitters

Clothing, women’s
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold: Synergy
Silver: Hubert’s pg. 40
 19 Wilton Road, Peterborough, NH  
 www.huberts.com • (603) 567-4130

Bronze: Maurices

Community Supported Agriculture (CSA)
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Dog Days Farm
Silver: Whittaker’s Homestead
Bronze: Hillside springs farm

Computers
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Brown Computer Solutions
Silver: Staples
Bronze: Walmart

Consignments
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Urban Exchange
Silver: Turning Leaf pg. 56
 140 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446 
 www.facebook.com/turningleafconsignment
 (603) 354-3768

Bronze: Hidden Treasures

Cool gifts
(6161 different places received votes) 

Gold: Hannah Grimes Marketplace pg. 10
 42 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.hannahgrimesmarketplace.com • (603) 352-6862 

Silver: Shadow and Soul Emporium
Bronze: Toy City pg. 15
 133 Key Rd., Keene, NH 03431

 www.toycityonline.com • (603) 352-3131

Fabric store
(55 different places received votes) 

Gold: New England Fabrics
Silver: Michaels
Bronze: Walmart

Farm stand/market 
(1414 different places received votes) 

Gold: Pete’s Stand pg. 56
 517 Main St., Walpole, NH 03608
 www.petesstand.com • (802) 376-4737

Silver: Green Wagon
Bronze: Keene Farmers Market



54    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

Breakfast SeafoodChildren’s Menu

THANK YOU 

for your votes and continued 

support for the past 56 years!

131 Winchester Street, Keene 

352-3135   
Open at 7am 

thepubrestaurant.com

Check us out on

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Caterer

Firearms
(66 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Firearms pg. 38
 10 NH-12, Fitzwilliam, NH 03447
	 www.monadnockfirearms.com	•	(603)	585-3494
Silver: Q & A Armory pg. 27
 6 Brakehill Rd., Gilsum, NH 03448
 www.qandaarmory.com • (603) 439-0155

Bronze: Old Glory

Florist
(2121 different places received votes) 

Gold: In the Company of Flowers
Silver: 603 Floristry
Bronze: Vera Flora Farm

Footwear
(2929 different places received votes) 

Gold: Ted’s Shoe & Sport pg. 3
 115 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.tedsports.com • (603) 357-8337

Silver: Bootleggers pg. 54
 425 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.bootleggersfootwear.com • (603) 439-0155

Bronze: Huberts pg. 40
 19 Wilton Road, Peterborough, NH  

 www.huberts.com • (603) 567-4130

Furniture, new
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Frazier and Sons pg. 43
 233 Old Homestead Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.frazierandsonfurniture.com • (603) 352-0337

Silver: Aumands
Bronze: Andy’s of Keene

Furniture, pre-owned
(1616 different places received votes) 

Gold: Turning Leaf pg. 56
 40 Monadnock Hwy., Swanzey, NH 03446 
 www.facebook.com/turningleafconsignment
 (603) 354-3768

Silver: Endless Treasures pg. 39
 80 Peterborough St., Unit 5, Jaffrey, NH 03452
 (603) 674-1010

Bronze: Cheshire Curio ShopWEST ST. SHOPPING CENTER, KEENE, NH
Phone: 352-5201 Hours: Mon.-Wed 9-6 Thur-Fri 9-8 Sat. 9-6, Sun. 10-6

GREENFIELD, MA • ROCHESTER, NH • STRATHAM, NH

LACONIA, NH • WOLFEBORO, NH • MEREDITH, NH • NORTH CONWAY, NH

Footwear

Readers’ Choice Awards

2019

 The Best Brand Names in Footwear 

for the Entire Family!

Thank You
for your
votes!

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Footwear

Shopping

719 Rt. 12  •  Westmoreland

(603) 852-8025

Thank You 
            forYour Votes!

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards

2025

Vineyard/Winery



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    55

tel. 357-4567 • fax 357-0449 • 118 Main St., Keene, NH

(Across from Colonial Theatre) www.thethaigardengroup.com

Thai Garden
Exotic Thai Cuisine

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK! LUNCH SPECIALS - DINNER
Fri. & Sat. Lunch 11:30-3; Dinner 5-10 • Sun.–Thur. Lunch 11:30-3; Dinner 5-9
Reservations Accepted • Take Out Orders Available • Major Credit Cards

Thank  You
for choosing us as one of 
your favorite restaurants!

We offer a wide variety of 
vegetarian, chicken, beef, and 
seafood dishes, prepared to 

order, as spicy (or not!)
as you like. 

We look forward to
serving you in the future!

The Staff and Management 

SERVICE/
STAFF

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

VEGETARIAN
RESTAURANT

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

ETHNIC
RESTAURANT

Garden center/nursery
(2828 different places received votes) 

Gold: Maple Hill Nursery pg. 25
 197 W Swanzey Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.maplehillnursery.com • 603-357-2555

Silver: Cheshire Floral Farm pg. 3
 92 Pleasant Street Marlborough, NH 03455
 www.facebook.com/CFF4124 • (603) 355-7930

Bronze: Blue Seal

Gourmet food
(2222 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Oil & Vinegar
Silver: Jenna’s Market
Bronze: Keene International Market pg. 46
 162 Emerald St., Keene, NH 03431

 www.keeneinternationalmarket.com • (603) 338-0060

Hardware
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Jacks Hardware pg. 21
 37 Park Ave #1, Keene, NH 03431
 www.facebook.com/JacksHardware • (603) 352-1517

Silver: Hamshaw pg. 29
 Rt. 10 S., Keene
 www.hamshawlumber.com • 603-352-6506

Bronze: Aubuchon Hardware

Jellies/jams 
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Garden
Silver: Hannah Grimes pg. 10
 42 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.hannahgrimesmarketplace.com • (603) 352-6862

Bronze: Monadnock Food Co-Op pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431

 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Jewelry, new
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Jewelers pg. 7  
 149 Emerald St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirejewelers.com • (603) 358-6543

Silver: Stoneman Custom Jewelry pg. 49
 82 Washington St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.stonemancustomjewelers.com • (603) 352-0811

Bronze: Mon Amie Fine Jewelry            

Jewelry, pre-owned
(1313 different places received votes) 

Gold: Good Fortune pg. 51
 110 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.goodfortunejewelry.com  • (603) 357-7500

Silver: Cheshire Jewelers pg. 7
 149 Emerald St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.cheshirejewelers.com • (603) 358-6543

Bronze: Hobbs Jewelers

Leather goods
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Howard’s Leather pg. 55
 1651 NH-9, Spofford, NH 03462
 www.howardsleathernh.com • (603) 363-4325

Silver: AW Harness Shop
Bronze: The Cheshire Horse pg. 51
 8 Whittemore Farm Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.cheshirehorse.com • (603) 358-3001

Mon.-Sat. 10-5:30

 Sun. 11:30-5:30

1651 Rte. 9, Spofford, NH • 603-363-4325 or

800-427-4038 • www.howardsleathernh.com

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Men’s 
Clothing

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Leather
Goods

82 Main Street • Keene, NH • 603-355-3993 • localkeene.net

French FriesFrench Fries Hot DogsHot Dogs

BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

HamburgersHamburgers

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Thanks for your votes!
BRONZE

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Shopping



56    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

THANK YOU 
FOR YOUR VOTES!

Over 52 years of good, Over 52 years of good, 

old-fashioned old-fashioned 
hometown service! hometown service! 

DUBE’S TIRE CENTER

& AUTO REPAIR

300 Park Ave., Keene, NH • 603-352-1445 
M-F 8-5:30, Sat 8-12

TIRES

OIL 
CHANGES

NH State
Inspections

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

BRAKES/BRAKES/
MUFFLERMUFFLER

SHOPSHOP

Locally made products store
(3030 different places received votes) 

Gold: Hannah Grimes pg. 10
 42 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.hannahgrimesmarketplace.com • (603) 352-6862

Silver: Monadnock Oil & Vinegar
Bronze: Pete’s Stand pg. 56
 517 Main St., Walpole, NH 03608

 www.petesstand.com • (802) 376-473

Locally owned business
(111111 different places received votes) 

Gold: Monadnock Food Coop pg. 22
 34 Cypress St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockfood.coop • (603) 355-8008

Silver: Monadnock Oil & Vinegar
Bronze: Ted’s Shoe & Sport pg. 3
 115 Main St., Keene, NH 03431

 www.tedsports.com • (603) 357-8337

Maple syrup
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Woodard’s Sugar House pg. 3
 1200 NH-12A, Surry, NH 03431
 www.woodardssugarhouse.com (603) 358-3321

Silver: Stuart and John’s Sugar House
Bronze: Ben’s Sugar Shack

Monuments 
(44 different places received votes) 

Gold: Keene Monument pg. 36
 555 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.keenemonument.com • (603) 352-7221

Silver: Peterborough Marble and Granite pg. 14
 72 Concord St., Peterborough, NH 03458
 www.pmgw1849.com • (603) 924-3114

Bronze: Abbiati Monuments

Pet food & accessories
(1717 different places received votes) 

Gold: Blue Seal
Silver: Cheshire Horse pg. 51
 8 Whittemore Farm Rd., Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.cheshirehorse.com • (603) 358-3001

Bronze: One Stop Country Pet Supply

Picture framing  
(77 different places received votes) 

Gold: Indian King Framery pg. 39
 12 Main St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.indiankingframery.com • (603) 352-8434

Silver: Michael’s
Bronze: Jane Simpson, Peterborough

Pool/spa supplies
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: Clearwater Pool & Spa pg. 40
 233 Monadnock Highway, Swanzey, NH 03446
 www.clearwaterpoolandspa.net • 603-357-5874

Silver: Blue Water Pool & Spa
Bronze: Falvey Pool and Spa

TURNING LEAFTURNING LEAF
CONSIGNMENT

      Quality used furniture & home decor for Quality used furniture & home decor for 
decorating your home at fair and reasonable pricesdecorating your home at fair and reasonable prices

WE WELCOME CONSIGNMENTS BY APPOINTMENT
140140 MONADNOCK HWY., SWANZEY  •  603-354-3768 MONADNOCK HWY., SWANZEY  •  603-354-3768

PRE-OWNED
FURNITURE

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

CONSIGNMENT

SILVER

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

GOLD

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

FARM STANDFARM STAND

Pete’s Stand • Rt. 12 • Walpole, NHPete’s Stand • Rt. 12 • Walpole, NH
Open 9-6 • 7 DaysOpen 9-6 • 7 Days

THANKS THANKS FOR PICKING US!FOR PICKING US!

Shopping



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    57

Power Equipment
(1212 different places received votes) 

Gold: Gary’s Power Equipment pg. 8
 15 Warwick Rd., Winchester, NH 03470
 www.garysmahindra.com • (603) 239-4953

Silver: Tucker’s Power Equipment
Bronze: Hamshaw pg. 29
 Rt. 10 S., Keene
 www.hamshawlumber.com • 603-352-6506

Sheds
(1010 different places received votes) 

Gold: Cheshire Shed & Gazebo
Silver: Blueberry Hill Sheds
Bronze: Hamshaw pg. 29
 Rt. 10 S., Keene
 www.hamshawlumber.com • 603-352-6506

Tires
(2424 different places received votes) 

Gold: Dubes Tire Center pg. 56
 300 Park Ave., Keene, NH 03431, (603) 352-1445

Silver: City Tire
Bronze: Tire Warehouse

Vacuum sales & service
(88 different places received votes) 

Gold: The Vacuum Store pg. 37
 451 West St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.thevacuumstoreofkeene.com • (603) 352-5085

Silver: Cocoplum Appliances
Bronze: Walmart

Vineyard/winery 
(1818 different places received votes) 

Gold: Summit Winery pg. 54
 719 NH-12, Westmoreland, NH 03467
 www.thesummitwinery.com • (603) 852-8025

Silver: Cabana Falls
Bronze: Two Fruits and a Nut Farm pg. 4
 127 Thatcher Hill Rd.. Marlborough, NH 
 www.facebook.com/twofruitsandanutfarm

 (603) 499-3992

Window treatments
(1515 different places received votes)

Gold: Monadnock Shutter & Shade pg. 19
 28 Roxbury St., Keene, NH 03431
 www.monadnockshutterandshade.com • (603) 352-0511

Silver: New England Fabrics
Bronze: Budget Blinds

Wood/pellet stoves
(66 different places received votes) 

Gold: Green Energy Options
Silver: Heart Line Stove Shop
Bronze: Treehugger

Yarn
(99 different places received votes) 

Gold: Harrisville Designs
Silver: New England Fabrics
Bronze: Michael’s 

Shopping Shopping

www.garyjacksonheatingservices.comwww.garyjacksonheatingservices.com

HEAT ING SERV ICES  HEAT ING SERV ICES  LLC

32 Roxbury Rd. Marlborough32 Roxbury Rd. Marlborough, NH • , NH • 603-352-6900603-352-6900

THANK YOU FOR VOTING US #1THANK YOU FOR VOTING US #1

NINE YEARS IN A ROW!NINE YEARS IN A ROW! HVAC SYSTEMS/SERVICESHVAC SYSTEMS/SERVICES

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards
2019

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards Readers’ Choice Awards
2020

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

PROFESSIONAL, FRIENDLY, AND RELIABLE SERVICE, 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK!



58    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

ADVERTISER PAGE ADVERTISER PAGE ADVERTISER PAGE 

Index of Advertisers

AL Johnson Roofing................................48

Aloha.......................................................31

Alternative Detailing ..................................6

Anderson & Gilbert ...................................6

Ann’s Studio of Dance ...............................8

Basic Balance Acupuncture .......................4

Bellows-Nichols ......................................52

Bergeron Construction Co.......................14

Bootleggers .............................................54

Brattleboro Hearing Center ......................41

Buffum Auto Parts ...................................34

Champion Overhead................................43

CharlesWorks..........................................59

Cheshire Animal Hospital........................40

Cheshire Cleaning...................................26

Cheshire Fair...........................................16

Cheshire Floral Farm.................................3

Cheshire Horse .......................................51

Cheshire Jewelers .....................................7

Cheshire Village Pizza .............................25

Cheshire Wellness Center .......................13

Clearwater Pool & Spa ............................40

C.M. Minkler Paving & Painting .............32

Country Bridals .......................................28

Covenant Living of Keene........................30

Dana’s Container Service ........................26

Dark Mark ...............................................33

Daves Auto ..............................................36

Deep Roots Massage & Body Work ........33 

Divine on Main........................................30

Dogs on Depot ........................................31

Donahue Law ............................................6

Doug’s Dogs ...........................................28

Dubes Tire & Auto Repair........................56

Joe Durell................................................45

Electric Earth ...........................................19

Emerson’s Towing & Repair ....................21

Endless Treasures ...................................39

Eye Works ...............................................44

Fenton Family Dealerships ......................53

Finley Construction Company .................30

Frazier & Son Furniture ...........................43

Ganio Land Management ........................17

Gary Jackson Heating Service .................57

Gary’s Power Equipment ...........................8

Gauthier Auto Service..............................16

Good Fortune ..........................................51

Granita Enoteca .......................................12

Granite State Carpet ................................34

Granite State Natural Medicine ..................5

Green Light Physical Therapy..................37

Guyer & Son Roofing ..............................51

Hamshaw Lumber ...................................29

Hannah Grimes Marketplace ...................10

Helen’s Nail Salon ...................................35

Howard’s Leather .....................................55

H&R Block ..............................................43

Hubert’s ...................................................40

Indian King Framery ................................39

Jacks Hardware .......................................21

Jackson Hewitt ........................................47

Jaffrey Appliance Service ........................37

Jay Kahn .................................................46

Kapiloff Insurance ...................................24

Karl Roberts ............................................27

Katie Cassidy Sutherland, Architect ........15 

Keene Auctions .......................................32

Keene Eye Care .......................................38

Keene Family YMCA ...............................41

Keene International Market ......................46

Keene Monument ....................................36

Keene On Cookies ...................................24

Keeney ....................................................60

Keep ‘Em Healthy ....................................50

Kelly Gorsuch Skin Care .........................22

K&J Dean ................................................20

Korvin Appliance .....................................41

Law Office of Little & Tomasko, PLLC .....10

Lee & Mt Fuji ..........................................34

Liberty Laundry & Dry Cleaning ..............20

Local Burger............................................55

Maple Hill Nursery ..................................25

McClures Tree.........................................50

Mead, JoAnne ...........................................8

Melanson ................................................24

Mexica Restaurant .....................................7
Mi Jalisco ...............................................46

Mia Capelli Salon....................................11

Moco Arts ...............................................31

Monadnock Acupuncture ........................18

Monadnock Appliance.............................49

Monadnock Food Co-op .........................22

Monadnock Disposal ..............................16

Monadnock Humane Society...................28

Monadnock Firearms ..............................38

Monadnock Ford .......................................2

Monadnock Shutter & Shade ..................19

Mukota Kennel ........................................44

Norms Ski & Bike Shop ..........................12

Northeast Glass .........................................7

Our Town Dental .....................................23

Papagallos Restaurant .............................18

Peterborough Marble & Granite Works ...14

Pete’s Stand ............................................56

Petrovick .................................................52

Phil’s Tree Service ...................................29

Pinney Plumbing & Heating ....................27

Prime Roast.............................................23

Pub Restaurant ........................................54

Q&A Armory............................................27

Quality Care Collision .............................12

ReMax .....................................................10

Rick’s Gourmet Ice Cream .......................34

Ronnies Small Engine .............................26  

Savings Bank Of Walpole ........................35  

SepticPro ................................................48

Silver Direct ............................................35

Smith, Robin .............................................4

State Farm, Craig Vickers ........................42

Stoneman Custom Jewelers ....................49

Store-It ....................................................52

Style Lounge ...........................................28

Summerhill ...............................................8

Summit Winery .......................................54

Swanzey Oil...............................................9
Syd’s Carpet & Snooze Room .................46

Talon Retirement & Tax Services ............47

Targett Cleaners ......................................28

Teds ..........................................................3

Tempestas Restaurant .............................26

Thai Garden.............................................55

Thomas Transportation ...........................31

Toadstool ................................................14

Toy City...................................................15

Tri-State Chimney ...................................21

Turning Leaf Consignments ....................56

Two Fruits Farm ........................................4

Vacuum Store..........................................37

Wilcox Tree Service.................................33

Wilder Automotive...................................22

Woodard’s Sugar House ............................3

Wooo Doggie ..........................................39



Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025    59

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

BUSINESS COACH

Charles Oropallo

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

COMPANY TO

WORK FOR

and LOCALLY

OWNED BUSINESS

It’s increasingly difficult sorting the good companies 
from the bad ones on the Internet.

You can still find the best, reliable web companies.
Use this recommended checklist as a starting point.
All these points are equally important.

1998–20251998–2025
CelebratingCelebrating

27 Years27 Years
in Businessin Business

Check out https://CharlesWorks.com where we post tips and info on the above regularly.

1-3 working days



60    Monadnock Shopper newS BeSt of Monadnock 2025

75 Plumb Pak Drive | Winchester, NH 03470
www.oatey.com

Oatey is a people-centered organization committed  
to fostering a welcoming, diverse and inclusive culture. 

We believe that everyone matters—professionally and personally.

Voted Best Company to Work For!

WHERE YOU
Collaborate, Succeed, Matter

Readers’ Choice Awards
2022

Readers’ Choice Awards
2021

Readers’ Choice Awards
2023

Readers’ Choice Awards
2024

Readers’ Choice Awards
2025


